
DEPARTMENT 
WASHINGTON, D.C. ZOZZO 

FOIANo.: 2013-05-191 
OASIS No.: CT-647483 JUN I 4 2013 

Justin McCarthy 
Judicial Watch 
425 Third Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20024 

Dear Mr. McCarthy: 

This letter is our final response to your Freedom oflnformation Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. § 552, 
request, dated April 9, 2013, to the Office ofForeign Assets Control (OFAC). You requested all 
records conceming, regarding, or relating to Cuba travel by Beyonce Knowles-Carter's and 
Shawn Corey "Jay-Z" Carter from March 31, 2013 through April 8, 2013. 

Please be advised that OFAC has conducted a search ofits records and found 32 pages of 
responsive records. Portions of several pages are exempt from disclosure pursuant to exemptions 
(b)(4) and (b)(6) ofthe FOIA. 

Provisions of the FOIA allow us to recover part of the cost of complying with your request. In 
this instance, no fees have been assessed. 

You may appeal our final decision, in writing, within 35 days after the date of this letter to the 
Freedom of Information Act Appeal, Disclosure Services (DO), Department of the Treasury, 
Washington, DC 20220. The deciding official for OFAC appeals is the Director, Office of 
Foreign Assets Control. Please include with your letter of appeal a copy ofthis response letter. 
Please reference FOIA case number 2013-05-191 in all future correspondence. Copies ofthe 
FOIA and Treasury regulations are available at www.treasury. gov/foia. 

The Office of Govemment Information Services (OGIS) also mediates disputes between FOIA 
requesters and Federal agencies as a non-exclusive altemative to litigation. If you are requesting 
access to your own records (which is considered a Privacy Act request), you should know that 
OGIS does not have the authority to handle requests made under the Privacy Act of 1974. If you 
wish to contact OGIS, you may email them at ogis(a)nara.gov or call 1-877-684-6448. 

Enclosed are information sheets pertaining to the FOIA exemptions and your right to 
administrative appeal. 
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I f you need to contact our office about this matter, please email 
OFACFOIAOffice@treasury.gov or call our FOIA Requestor Service Center at (202) 622-2500, 
option 3. Please reference FOIA No. 2013-05-191 in all communications. 

Sincerelv. 

Marshall H. Fields, Jr. 
Assistant Director, Information Disclosure 
Office of Resource Management 
Office of Foreign Assets Control 

Enclosures: 
1. Exemptions under the FOIA 
2. Administrative Appeal Rights 
3. Responsive Documents (32 pages) 
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Definitions ofthe Exemptions Under the Freedom oflnformation Act - 5 U.S.C. § 552 

EXEMPTIONS 

Pursuant to 5 U.S.C. § 552 (b), the Freedom of Information Act does not apply to matters that are -

• (1 )(A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive Order to be kept secret in the interest 
of national defense or foreign policy and (B) are in fact properly classified under such Executive Order; 

• (2) related solely to the intemal personnel rules and practices of an agency; 

• (3) specifically exempted from disclosure by statute, provided that such statute; 

(A) requires that the matters be withheld from the public so as to leave no discretion on the issue, or 

(B) establishes particular criteria for withholding or refers to particular kinds of matters to be withheld; 

• (4) trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential; 

• (5) inter-agency or intra-agency memoranda or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than 
an agency in litigation with the agency; 

• (6) personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which constitutes a clearly unwarranted 
invasion of personal privacy; 

• (7) records or information compiled for law enforcement purpose, but only to the extent that the production of 
such records or information 

(A) could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, 

(B) would deprive a person of a right to a fair trial or impartial adjudication, 

(C) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, 

(D) could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of a confidential source, including a state, local or 
foreign agency or authority, or any private institution which fumished infonnation on a confidential basis, 
and, in the case of a record or information compiled by a criminal law enforcement authority in the course 
of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security inteUigence investigation, 
information fumished by a confidential source, 

(E) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions, or would 
disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosures could reasonably 
be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or 

(F) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any individual; 

• (8) contained in or related to examination, operating or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of or for the 
use of an agency responsible for the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or 

• (9) geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, conceming wells. 
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ADMINISTRATIVE APPEAL 

You may file an appeal with the Department of the Treasury when: 

• Access to records has been denied in part or in whole; 
• There has been an adverse determination of your requestor category; 
• Your request for fee waiver or reduction has been denied; 
• It has been determined that no responsive records exist; or 
• Your request for expedited processing has been denied. 

Your appeal, other than an appeal of a denial for expedited processing, must be submitted within 35 days 
after (1) the date of the initial determination, or (2) the date of the letter transmitting the last records 
released, whichever is later, except in the case ofa denial of expedited processing. An appeal of a denial 
for expedited processing must be made within 10 days of the date of the initial determination to deny 
expedited processing. The appeal must be in writing, signed by you or your representative, and contain 
the following information: 

• Your name and address; 
• Date of your initial request; 
• Date of the letter denying your request; 
• Description of why you believe the initial determination was 

in error; and 
• The FOIA/PA number assigned to your request. 

Please mail your appeal to: Freedom of Information Act Appeal 
Disclosure Services, DO 
1500 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 
Department of the Treasury 
Washington, D.C. 20220 

The deciding official on your appeal will be the Director, Office of Foreign Assets Control. 
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DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. ZOZZO 

Case No. CT-2012-294798-1 

Charles A Miller III, Executive Director 
Sir John Soane's Museum Foundation 
1040 First Avenue, No. 311 
New York, NY 10022 

RE: Letters dated May 25, 2012, July 23, 2012 and October 9,2012 (collectively, the "Application") 

Dear Mr. Miller: 

Please fmd enclosed License No. CT-2012-294798-1, which, pursuant to section 515.565(b)(2) ofthe 
Cuban Assets Control Regulations, 31 CFR Part 515 (the "Regulations"), authorizes individuals under 
the auspices of Sir John Soane's Museum Foundation to engage in die travel-related transactions 
involving Cuba as set forth in section 515.560(c) ofthe Regulations and other transactions directly 
incident to the types of educational exchange activities described in the Application, subject to certain 
conditions. 

Please note that OFAC considered the activities you described in the Application as examples of the 
types of activities your final programs would include. You have certified in writing to OFAC that each 
traveler will have a ftill-tirae schedule of educational exchange activities that will result in meaningful 
interaction between the travelers and individuals in Cuba and this commitment is reflected in a 
condition in the license (see Section 2(a)). Please note that OFAC does not authorize transactions 
related to activities that are primarily tourist-oriented, including self-directed educational activities that 
are intended only for personal enrichment, as provided in paragraph (c) of section 515.565. 
Furthermore, we remind you that an employee, paid consultant, or agent of your organization is 
expected to accompany the groups that travel to Cuba under your auspices to ensure that your travelers 
adhere to your program. Finally, please be mindful when planning your group size of the need to 
provide each traveler with the opportunity for meaningful interaction with Cuban individuals, 
consistent with your certification. 

If you elect to use a U.S. travel service provider, you may make your travel arrangements only through 
an OFAC-authorized Travel Service Provider ("TSP"). OFAC makes available a list of "Authorized 
Travel, Carrier, and Remittance Forwarding Service Providers" on its website at 
www.treasury.gov/ofac that may be helpful for making travel arrangements. You may also make your 
own travel arrangements without the use of a TSP by handling your arrangements directly with travel 
service providers that are located outside the United States and that are not subject to U.S. jurisdiction. 

Please also note the requirements set forth in the Comprehensive Guidelines for License Applications 
to Engage in Travel-Related Transactions Involving Cuba (the "Application Guidelines"), which are 

FOIA Request 2013-05-191-001 



available on OFAC's website at http://www.treasury.gov/resource center/sanctions/ 
Programs/Documents/ cuba_tr_app.pdf. Should you wish to apply for an extension or renewal ofthis 
hcense, or for a new license, please ensure that your application complies with all requirements in the 
Apphcation Guidelines. 

Sincerely, 

M f t l f K . Braunger / 
Program Manager, Cuba Travel 
Office ofForeign Assets Control 

Enclosure 
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DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 0 2 2 0 

Cuban Assets Control Regulations License No. CT-2012-294798-1 

L I C E N S E 

(Granted underthe authority of 50 U.S.C. App. 5(b), 22 U.S.C. 2370(a), 
22 U.S.C. 6001 et seq., Proclamation 3447, and 31 CFR Parts 501 and 515) 

To: Sir John Soane's Museum Foundation (tbe "Licensee") 
1040 First Avenue, No. 311 
New York. NY 10022 
Attn.: Charles A Miller I I I , Executive Director 

1. Pureuant to your application dated May 25,2012, July 23,2012 and October 9,2012 (collectively, the 
"Application"), the following transactions are hereby licensed: 

*****SEE REVERSE***** 

2. This license is granted upon the statements and representations made in the Application, or otherwise filed 
with or made to the Treasury Department as a supplement to the Application, and is subject to the conditions, among 
others, thatyou comply in all respects with all regulations, rulings, orders, and instmctions issued by the Secretaryof the 
Treasury under the authority cited above and the terms of this license. 

3. The Licensee shall fumish and make available for inspection any relevant information, records or reports 
requested by the Secietary of the Treasury or any duly authorizetl officer or agency of the Secretary. 

4. This license expires on October 31,2014, is not transferable, is subject to the provisions of Title 31, Parts 501 
and 515 of the Code of Federal Regulations and any regulations and rulings issued pursuant thereto, and may be revoked 
or modified at any time at the discretion of tiie Secretary of the Treasury acting directly or through the agency through 
which the license was issued, or any other agency designated by the Secretary of the Treasury. If this license was issued 
as a result of willful misrepresentation on the part of the applicant or his duly authorized agent, it may, at the discretion of 
the Secretary of the Treasury, be declared void from the date of its issuance, or from any other date. 

5. This license does not excuse compliance with any law or regulation (including reporting requirements) 
administered by the Office ofForeign Assets Control ("OFAC") or any other agency applicable to the transactions(s) 
herein Ucensed, nor does it release the Licensee or third parties from civil or criminal Uability for violation of any law or 
regulation. 

Issued on behalf of the Secretary of the Treasury: 

OFFICE OF FOREIGN ASSETS CONTROL 

By_ — 

, Cuba /Travel 
JefTr^vK. Braunger / Date 
Program Manager 

[Attention is directed to 18 U.S.C. 1001, SO U.S.C App. 16, 31 CFR 501.701 et seq., 
and 31 CFR 515.701 et seq. for provisions relating to penalties.] 
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License No. CT-2012-294798.1 Page 2 of 3 
Licensee: Sir Jolin Soane's Museum Foundation 

SECTION 1 - AUTHORIZATION: (a) This license authorizes individuals under the auspices of Sir John 
Soane's Museuni Foundation (the "Licensee") to engage in the travel-related transacfions involving Cuba as 
^ t forth in section 515.560(c) of the Cuban A^ets Control Regulations, 31 CFR Part 515 (the "Regulations"), 
and other transactions directly incident to the types of educational exchange activities described in the 
Application, subject to the conditions set forth in Section 2 below. 

(b) This license authorizes muitipie trips during the validity period of the license. 

Authority: 31 CFR §§ 515.S60(a)(S) and 515.565(b)(2). 

SECTION 2 - CONDITIONS: (a) The Licensee shall ensuie adherence by ail participants to a full-time 
schedule of educational exchange activifies ofthe types described in the Application and that will result in 
meamngful interaction between the travelers and individuals in Cuba consistent with 31 CFR 515.565(b)(2) and 
the Licensee's certification in the Application. 

(b) The predominant portion of acdvities to be engaged in by individuals traveling under the Licensee's 
program(s) will not be with individuals or entities acting for or on behalfof a prohibited official of the 
Govemment of Cuba, as defined in 31 C.F.R. § 515.337, or a prohibited member of the Cuban Communist 
Party, as defined in 31 C.F.R. § 515.338. 

(c) The Licensee shall provide each tiraveler with a written statement on its letterhead stationery that cites the 
number of this license, confirms that the named individual wiil engage in authorized educational exchange 
activities under the license, and notifies the named individual ofhis or her recordkeeping responsibilities as a 
traveler under the license (See also Section 4 below). 

(d) Any advertisement (e.g., in websites, press releases, print ads, or brochures) of the activities authorized by 
Section 1(a) above must identify the name of the Licensee as set forth in this license. 

SECTION 3 - WARNINGS: (a) Except as authorized in Section 1 above, nothing in this license 
authorizes any person subject to the jurisdiction ofthe United States to engage in any transaction or 
activity prohibited by the Regulations. 

(b) This license does not authorize the Licensee to provide the travel services described in 31 CFR 
515.572(a)(1). Please see page 8 ofthe Comprehensive Guidelmes for License Applications to Engage in 
Travel-Related Transactions Involving Cuba, which are available on OFAC's website at 
http://www.treasurv.gov/resouice-center/sanctions/Programs/Documents/cuba tr app.pdf for information 
regarding arranging authorized travei to Cuba. 

SECTION 4 - RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENT: The Licensee shall keep a record ofall transactions 
undertaken pursuant to this license, and such records shail be made available for examination upon demand for 
at least five years from the date of each transaction. OFAC may require the submission of a report from the 
Licensee or any individual traveler conceming the activities undert^en pursuant to the license. A report frora 
the Licensee is required on activitiy undertaken pursuant to this license in conjunction with an application to 
renew or extend this license. 
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License No. CT-2012-294798-1 Page 3 of 3 
Licensee: Sir John Soane's Museum Foundation 

SECTION 5 - INFORMATION: The Department ofState publishes consular information sheets (and, when 
necessary, travel wamings) on every country and territory in the world, including Cuba, which are available on 
the Intemet at http ://tra vel. state. go v. or through the State Department's fax-on-demand service at (202) 647-
3000. An abridged version ofconsular information sheets can be heard by calling (202) 647-5225. The U.S. 
Interests Section in Havana, Cuba ("USFNT"), offers U.S. visitors information about the Cuban govemment, 
Cuban culture and society, and U.S. foreign policy. USINT also offers various services to U.S. visitors, 
including general briefings, contact information for Cuban officials, and a full range ofconsular services such 
as passport replacement and emergency assistance. USINT encourages all travelers to visit its website at 
http://havana.usint.gov/ and to contact USINT directly prior to your trip to Cuba at Ask-USINTfS),state.gov. 
USINT is located on Calzada between L <fe M Streets, Vedado, Havana. 

SECTION 6 - PRECEDENTIAL EFFECT: The authorization contained in this license is limited to the facts 
and circumstances specific to the Application. 
A * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * A * * * * * * * * * * : / ^ * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 
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25 May 2012 

Mr. Jef&ey R. Braunger 
Program Manager, Cuba Travel 
Office ofForeign Assets Control 
Department of the Treasury 
1500 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20220 

Re: Application for Renewal of Specific License No. CT-1793 7. under 31  
C.F.R § 515.565 fb) (2) ofthe Foreign Assets Control Regulations for  
Travel to Cuba to Engage in Educational Exchanges to Promote People- 
to-People Contact: Sh John Soane's Museum Foundation 

Dear Mr. Braunger: 

I write to request that Sh John Soane's Museum Foundation be granted a two-
year renewal of Specific License No. CT-17937, authorizmg Soane and mdividuals 
travelmg under its auspices to engage in educational exchanges not mvolving academic 
study pursuant to a degree program, under The Cuba Assets Control Regulations, 31 
C.F.R. § 515.565 (b) (2). Please find attached a copy of the license, dated July 20, 
2011. (See Appendix C) 

As part of this appUcation we are enclosing a report on all activities undertaken 
pursuant to the license. To date, Sk John Soane's Museum Foundation has ofifered one 
successfiil people-to-people program m Cuba under its current license. The final 
itmerary, that mcludes the total number of participants, is attached. (See Appendix A) 
I certify that all travelers who have or will travel under our current People-to-People 
license A. (a) have had or will have a fiill-time schedule of educational activities mat 
will result in meaningful interaction between the travelers and individuals in Cuba; and 
(b) the predominant portion of die activities engaged or to be engaged in by mdividuals 
traveling imder Institution's programs have not been or will not be with mdividuals or 
entities acting for or on behalf ofa prohibited official of the Government of Cuba, as 
defined in 31 C.F.R. § 515.337, or a prohibited member of the Cuban Communist 
Party, as defined m 31 C.F.R. § 515.338; B. Furthennore, we have mformed and will 
inform all travelers verbally and m writmg of the restrictions and requirements on 
travel to Cuba and we believe that the actual activities on our programs have reflected 
and will reflect the representative activities contained in our initial license apphcation. 

These people-to-people exchanges in Cuba—offered through our propam m 
conjunction with the licensed Travel Service Provider Acadeniic Arrangements 
Abroad— r̂emain an important part of our ongomg efforts to expand Sir John Soane's 
Museum Foundation educatioral mission. Through tiiese tiips we strive to emphasize 
the connections between our mission and Cuba. The participants on these trips have 
met with locally based art and architectural historians, artists, museum directors, 
musicians, and dancers; whenever possible, these meetirigs have been offered togetiier 
witii various foundations or non-govemmental organizations. As such, they have 
ensured meaningful personal dialogue with Cuban cultural leaders, fiuther serving the 
U.S. foreign policy goal of helpmg the Cuban people by facilitating exchanges widi 
tiiem and supporting the development of independent activity and civil society. In 
addition, our travelers have benefited firom briefings conducted in Havana by the U.S. 
Special Interests Section. 
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Sir John Soane's Museum Foimdation 
Page 2 

At this tune Sir John Soane's Museum Foundation would like to request a 
renewal of its license in order to plan future trips to Cuba that will build on the 
significant experience we have gained in operatmg one trip to Cuba. We believe tiie 
attached list of representative activities meets both the letter and spirit of the current 
OFAC guidelines and pohcies. (See Appendix B) 

As in the past, the Soane's trips will be advertised directiy to our members, 
supporters, and finends. As with all programs, the focus will be purely educational, and 
a study leader from the Sh John Soane's Museum Foundation will accompany each 
group to guide group discussions and provide infonnation to participants on the 
cultural heritage of the country. All participants will be provided with a 
comprehensive reading list and additional reading materials compiled by our staff 
conceming Cuban culture prior to theh trip. All flights to Cuba and payments for 
services ui Cuba will be made tiirough Academic Arrangements Abroad, which holds a 
TSP license for assisting licensed travelers to arrange and pay for their arrangements 
within Cuba. 

We will comply with all of the guidelmes as set forth by tiie Department of tiie 
Treasury as well as any updates to those guidelines. We will ensure that all the 
travelers in our groups are familiar with tiie requuements and restrictions on tiravel to 
Cuba. All participants will be informed of the necessity of full participation in the 
program, both in writmg prior to the tnp and at the first meeting 

Furthermore, I certify tiiaf (a) each traveler will have a full-time schedule of 
educational activities that will result ui meaningfiil mteraction between the travelers 
and individuals in Cuba; and (b) the predommant portion of the activities to be engaged 
in by individuals travelmg under Soane's programs will not be with individuals or 
entities acting for or on behalf of a prohibited official of the Govemment ofCuba, as 
defined in 31 C.F.R. § 515.337, or a prohibited member ofthe Cuban Communist 
Party, as defmed in 31 C F.R § 515 338. 

Thank you very much for considering this application for a two-year renewal of 
Soane's travel license to Cuba. I look forward to your response to this request, I f l can 
provide you with any further information, please do not hesitate to call me. It is our 
sincere hope that Sir John Soane's Museum Foundation will be able to contmue to 
pursue these trips. 

Sincere. 

"iarles A 
Executive 

Attachments: Appendix A / B / C 
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Appendix A - 1 of 2 pages - Sir John Soane's Museum Foundation; 
9 (b) A detailed report setting forth a record of all activities undertaken pursuant to the Ucense 
and any amendments. 

SIR JOHN SOANE'S MUSEUM FOUNDATION 
Final Itinerary 

Havana, Matanzas, Varadero, Cardenas 
January 22 to 29,2012 

Study Leader: Charles Miller in 
Number of Participants: 27 

January 22 MIAMI / HAVANA 
• Flew to Havana from Miami 
• Transferred to tiie Melia Cohiba Hotel for lunch and check-m 
• Attended a lecture by Julio Cesar Perez, Cuban architect 
• Welcome dinner at a paladar, a restaurant in a private home that operates with the 

special permission of the Cuban govemment. 

January 23 HAVANA 
• Drove to the U.S. Interests Section for a mormng briefing on Cuban - American 

relations 
• Continued to the Spanish Embassy for a reception hosted by the Ambassador. 
• Visited the homes and smdios of some of Havana's leadmg artists, including 

Kadir and the Group of 4. 
• Drove to tiie Swiss Ambassador's Residence for a reception and tour of the home 

and garden. 

January 24 HAVANA 
• Guided walkmg tour of various neighborhoods of Old Havana with Julio Cesar 

Perez, Cuban architect 
• Joined a curatorial tour with former Deputy Director, Alejandro Alonso, focusing 

on the Cuban art collection at the National Museum of Fine Arts 
• Escorted by Dfrector Alejandro Alonso and his staff at the Ceramics Museum at 

Casa Aguilera 
• Concert by local musician, Luis Manuel Molma 

January 25 HAVANA 
• Gatherai m a meeting room at the hotel for a briefmg by a local historian, Aurelio 

Alonso, regardmg Casa de las Americas 
• Toured the Colon Cemetery with its omate and historically unportant tombstones 

witii a Cuban specialist 
• Visited tiie artist Capote's home and studio to discuss his artwork 
• Drove to the Ludwig Foundation for the Arts for a presentation on Cuban Art. 

Met with the Foundation President, Helmo Hemandez and mvited Cuban guests 
and artists for a reception/dinner 

contmued 
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Appendix A - 2 of 2 pages - Sir John Soane's Museum Foundation; 

January 26 HAVANA 
• Attended an informal moming rehearsal of tiie Contemporary Dance Company of 

Cuba at the Teatro Nacional and met the dancers 
• Guided visit with a Cuban professor at ISA, Instituto Superior de Arte, and a 

presentation of student work 
• Met local artists and craftspeople at the local market 
• Concert by Ars Longa and discussions with Cuban performers 

January 27 HAVANA / MATANZAS/VARADERO 
• Departed for Matanzas 
• Upon arrival m Matanzas toured the castle at San Severino, which includes a 

room on the Afro-Cuban religion of Santeria and one on slavery as part of 
UNESCO's project: "The Route of tiie Slave." 

• Walking tour with a local official, Ercilio Sento Canesa and Adianes Ponce 
Villalonga from the OfRce ofthe Historian 

• Also stopped at the Ediciones Vigia, workshop where handmade books are 
created and spoke to the artisans 

• Lunch at Hotel Velasco on the main square 
" Visited tiie Pharmacy Museum, for a tour with a local expert 
• Met with local artist Osmany Betancourt Falcon, "Lolo", at his home/studio 
" Drove to Varadero where ovemight accommodations are arranged at a hotel 

January 28 CARDENAS / VARADERO 
• Spend the moming in nearby Cdrdenas to see the local museums and artist's 

studios including both a painter and a photographer, Raul Rodriguez Perez and 
Daylene Rodriguez Moreno 

• Retura to Varadero for lunch at Xanadu, the Dupont mansion 
• Visited a ceramic workshop and spoke to the artist Borodino 

January 29 VARDERO / HAVANA / MIAMI 
• Depart early this moming for the airport and the flight to Miami. 

The above activities resuted in meanlnful interaction between tbe travelers and individuals in 
Cuba. Each day of this week-long program, travelers had one-on-one conversations with mdividuai 
Cuban artists, architects, students, musicians, craftsman, dancers, former diplomats and spiritual leaders. 
Almost all interactions took place in homes or studios, where informal and often personal discussions 
about work, politics, education, rehgion and social change, took place without censorship. Ample thne 
was provided for these exchanges, as tius ptovided purpose and richness to the program. Both Cubans 
and Sh John Soane's Museum Foundation Travelers found thefr views of each other changed and 
broadened by the experience. 
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Appendix B - 1 of 3 pages - Sir John Soane's Museum Foundation; 

SIR JOHN SOANE'S MUSEUM FOUNDATION 

Re: Application for a Renewal of Specific License No. CT-17937. under 31 C.F.R. S 515.565 (b) f2)  
of the Foreign Assets Control Regulations for Travel to Cuba to Engage in Educational  
Exchanges to Promote People-to-People Contact: Sir John Soane's Museum Foundation 

List of types of activities organized m conjunction with Academic Arrangements Abroad: 
• Meetings with local artists at thefr in-home studios 

o Example - These visits are an intunate exchange of ideas on the processes, insphation, 
and limitations on artistic expression in Cuba and an in-depth 
exploration of the Cuban artists' craft in an informal setting with the artists 
and thefr families, students, and local supporters of the arts. 

o Contacts - In Havana: Adnan Femandez Milanes, photographer/graphic artist; Julio 
Larramendi, photographer; Milagros Borges Gomez, gallery owner/curator (represents 12 
artists); In Trirudad: Carlos Mata, artist; In Matanzas: Osmany Betancourt Falcon, 
ceramicist In Cardenas: Daylene Rodriguez Moreno, photographer; Borodino, artist. 

• Examine and explore current restoration projects in Old Havana 
o Example - Meet with urban planners and thefr associates, who are responsible for on­

going and future architectural rehabilitation projects in Old Havana. Tour specific sites 
with them and discuss current issues in city planning, construction and social issues. 
Depending on specific scheduling, activities may include: visits to a model used m the 
planning of the city by city planners, discussions with members of a non-govemmental 
foundation dedicated to historic preservation in Old Havana, visits to a senior care facility 
and meetmgs with members, and meetings with project teams at current constraction sites 
regarding historic preservation. 

o Contact - Julio Cesar Perez, Architect and Urijan Designer. 

• Visit Casa de las Americas for a round-table discussion with one of the sub-dfrectors, who is a 
noted Cuban author and sociologist. 

o Example - Participants ui these discussions would mclude various membere of the center 
as well as any visitmg artists/authors to discuss contemporary Cuban art/literature as 
appropriate. 

o Contact - Aurelio Alonso, Deputy Director at Casa de las Americas 

• Attend a public recital at an art foundation geared towards the Cuban art coirununity, followed 
by a reception with tiie Cuban attendees and performers. This would allow an informal setting 
to meet with members of the performmg arts community in Cuba as well as a focus for 
discussions. 

o Contacts - Hehno Heraandez, President, and Wilfredo Benitez at the Ludwig Foundation 

continued 
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Appendix B - 2 of 3 pages - Sir John Soane's Museum Foundation: 

• Visit the Museum of Fine Arts for a tour focused on Cuban art guided by students, curators, and 
notable members of the Cuban art community. By visiting the museum in smaller groups, there 
is a chance for more interactive discussions. 

o Contacts - Alejandro Alonso, former Deputy Dfrector of the Museum of Fine Arts 
(currently Dfrector at Museo Nacional de la Ceramica); Luz Marino, curator 

• A viewing of the Ceramics Museum with a curator, followed by an intunate dinner including 
museum staff. This provides an opportunity to leam about the different facets of running a 
museum in Cuba through discussions with staff members, as well as to leam about the 
development of the Cuban ceramics fradition. 

o Contact - Alejandro Alonso, Director at Museo Nacional de la Ceramica 

• Leam art techniques alongside Cuban students in thefr classroom at the Instituto Superior de 
Arte. 

o Example - Take a drawing or printmaking class with students and have the opportunity to 
leam about thefr work and also about hfe as a student in Cuba, 

o Contact - Arranged via Ludwig Foundation in Havana or via Havanatur (land operator) 

- • Support a local children's theater group by attendmg a performance and hopefully arranging a 
short backstage tour where there is an opportunity to meet with the actors and stage crew, 

o Contact - La Colmenita children's group m Havana 

• Meet a worid-renowned Cuban choir and listen to them perform. Afterwards, have a cocktail 
reception with them and discuss their achievements and experiences performing in Cuba and 
abroad. 

o Contacts - In Havana: Teatro Lirico (music, opera); In Cienfuegos: Cantadores de 
Cienfiiegos; In Matanzas: Cantadores de Matanzas 

• Meet with a local botanist and others with an interest in horticulture to leam about current and 
plarmed ecological/conservation projects. 

o Contact - Dr Angela Leiva, Dfrector of the Jardi'n Botinico Nacional (Havana), or Rosa, 
one of her key curators. 

• Explore Cuba's largest outdoor sculpture park, Prado de las Esculturas, with one of Cuba's 
leading experts on sculpture 

o Contact - Arranged via Havanatur (land operator) 

• Meet local entrepreneurs in their shops and paladares, and discuss with tiie owners thefr 
experiences in being self^mployed m Cuba. Discussions would also focus on the new 
regulations ui Cuba that are allowing unprecedented fireedom to expand thefr busuiess. 

o Contacts (Paladares, among those to be mcluded) - In Havana: La Cochia de Lilliam; La 
Guarida (Fresa y Chocolate); and Atelier; In Trimdad: Paladar Lis and Sol Ananda 

contmued 
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Appendix B - 3 of 3 pages - Sir John Soane's Museum Foundation: 

Attend a regular rehearsal at the practice studio of a Cuban dance company. Afterwards there 
will be an opportunity to talk with the performers and to leam dance techniques, if desfred. 

o Contact - Ballet Nacional de Cuba and/or Contemporary Dance Company of Cuba 

As appropriate, invite members of the Cuban community to join us in the hotel or ship 
conference room facilities for a seminar and Q&A session led by a study leader from our 
instimtion on his or her individual field of expertise. 

Attend a meeting at the U.S. Cuban Interests Section to discuss U.S. Cuban relations, penduig 
pennission bemg granted. 

o Contact - Arranged via Havanatur (land operator) 

Join pilgrims in visiting the Basilica de Nuestra Seflora de la Cobre m Santiago where thousands 
of Cubans make a joumey each year to give offerings to the patron saint of tiiefr country, 

o Contact - Arranged via Havanatur (land operator) 

Meet with members of the Church and Jewish Patronato to discuss views on freedom of religion 
in Cuba. 

o Contact in Santiago de Cuba: Cardmal Jamie Ortega 
o Contact in Havana: Adela Dworin 

Speak with city historians to leam more about the history and culture of a city and its museums, 
and to discuss the issues m running a museum and preserving artifacts. 

o Contact b Santiago de Cuba: Jorge Carlos Jordan, Art Historian and Curator of Museo 
Casa Velazquez 

o Contact m Matanzas: Adianas Villalonga, City Historian 

Visit Ediciones Vigia, a hand-made book shop in Matanzas for a tour of the facilities and 
explanation of the work with the artist, 

o Contact: Rolando Estevez Jordto 
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• Appendix C - 3 pages: Copy of letter and current hcense issued 7/20/11 - and expiring 7/31/12 

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20220 

7 
Case No, CT-17937 

Sir John Soane's Museum Foundation 
1040 First Avenue. No. 311 
NewYork, NY 10022 
Attn: Charles A Miller HI. Executive Director 
RE Letter dated May 24, 2011 (thc "Application") 
DearMr Miller-
Please find enclosed License No. CT-1.7937, which, pursuant to section 515.565(b)(2) of the Cuban Assets 
Control Regulations, 31 C F.R P.irt 515 (the -'Rcgalaticns"). authorizes individuals under thc auspices of 
Sir John Soane's Museum Foundation to engage in the travel-related transactions involving Cuba as set 
forth in sectioh 515,560(c) of the Regulations and other transactions directly incident to the types of 
educational exchange activities described in the Application, subject to certain conditions 

Please note that OFAC considered the activities you described in the Application as examples of the types 
of activities your final programs would include You have certified in writing to OFAC that each traveler 
will have a full-time schedule of educational exchange activities that will result in meaningful interaction 
between the travelers and individuais in Cuba and this commitment is reflected in a condition in the license 
(see Section 2(a)j Please keep this condition and certification in mmd as you finalize a travel schedule 
We remind you that you (or a representative of your organization) are responsible for accompanying the 
groups that travel to Cuba under your auspices and seeing lhat your travelers adhere to your program. 
Finally, please be mindful when planning your group size of the need to provide each traveler with the 
opportunity for meaningful interaction with Cuban individuals, consistent with your certification. 

If youelect to use a U.S. travel service provider, you may only make your iravel arrangements through an 
OFACrSUlhorized Travel Service Provider C'TSP"). OFAC makes available a list of "Authorized Travel, 
Camer, and Remittance Forwardmg Servtce Providers" on its website at www freasurv eov/ofac that may 
be helpful for making travel arrangements You may also make your own travel arrangements without the 
use ofa TSP by handling your arrangements directly with iravel service providers that are located outside 
the United States and that are not subject to U S. jurisdiction 

Please also note the requirements set forth.in the Comprehensive Guidelines for License Applications lo 
Engage m Travel-Related Transactions Involving Ciiba (the "Application Guidelines"), which are available 
on OFAC's website at hnp //www.treasurv gov/resource center/sanctions/ Proizrams/Documents/ 
cuba tr app pdf Should you wish to apply for an extension or renewal of this license, or for a new license, 
please ensure that your application complies with all requirements in the Application Guidelines 

Sincerely. 

Jeffrey Ri^raungcr 
Program Manager, Cuba Travel 
Office of Foreign Assets Contro 

Enclosui« 
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D E P A R T M E N T O F T H E T R E A S U R Y 
WASHINGTON, D C 2 0 2 2 0 

Cuban Assets Controi Regulations License No. CT-17937 

L I C E N S E 

(Granted under the authority of 50 U S C App 5(b), 22 U S C 2370(a), 
22 U S.C 6001 et seq , Proclamation 3447, and 31 CFR Parts 501 and 515) 

To- Sir John Soane's Museum Foundation (the '*Licensee'') 
1040 First Avenue, No. 311 
New York, NY 10022 
Atm. Charles A. Miller III , Executive Dfrector 

1. Pursuant to your application dated May 24,2011 (the "Applicadon"), the following transactions are hereby 
licensed: 

*****SEE REVERSE***** 

2. This license is granted upon the statements and representations made in the Application, or other»'ise filed 
with or made to the Treasury Oepartment as a supplement to the Application, and is subject to the conditions, among 
others, that you comply in all respects with alt regulations, rulings, orders, and instrucftons issued by the Secretary of the 
Treasury under the authority cited above and the terms of this license 

3. The Licensee shall furnish and make available for inspection any relevant information, records or reports 
requested by thc Secretary of the Treasury or any duly authorized officer or agency of the Secretary, 

4. This license expires on Juiy 31,2012, is not transferable, is subject to the provisions ofTitle 31, Parts 501 and 
515 ofthe Code of Federal Regulations and any regulations and rulings issued pursuant thereto, and may be revoked or 
modified at any time at the discretion of die Secretaty of the Treasury acting directly or tiirough the agency through which 
Ihc license was issued, or any other agency designated by thc Secretaiy ofthe Treasury. If this license was issued os a 
result of willful misrepresentation on tiie part of Uie applicant or his duly authorized agent, it may, at the discretion ofthe 
Secretary of the Treasuiy, be declared void from die date of its issuance, or from any other date 

5. This license does not excuse compliance with any law or regulation (including reponing requirements) 
administered by die Office of Forcipi Assets Control ("OFAC") or any other agency applicable to the transactions(s) 
herein licensed, nor does it release LicenKc(s) or third parties from civil or crimina! liability for violation ofany law or 
regulation. j 

Issued on behalf of die Secretary of the Treasury: 

OFFICE OF FOREIGN ASSETS CONTROL 

Jeffrey^ Braunger f Date 
Program Manager, Cuba Travel 

[Attention is directed to 18 U S C 1001, 50 U S C App, 16, 31 CFR 501 701 et seq , 
and 31 CFR 515 701 et seq for provisions relating to penalties ] 
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License No. CT-l 7937 Page 3 of 3 
Licensee: Sir John Soane's Museum Foundation 

SECTION 5 - INFORMATION: The Deipartment ofState publishes consular infonnation sheets (and, when 
necessary, travel warmngs) on every country and territory in the world, including Cuba, which are available on 
the Intemet at http-//travei.state.gov. or through the State Department's fax-on-demand service at (202) 647-
3000. An abridged version of consular mformation sheets can be heard by calling (202) 647-5225. The U.S. 
Interests Section in Havana, Cuba ("USINT'), offers U.S. visitors information about the Cuban goverament. 
Cuban culUire and society, and U.S. foreign pohcy. USINT also offers various services to U.S visitors, 
including general briefings, contact information for Cuban officials, and a full range of consular services such 
as passport replacement and emergency assistance. USINT encourages all travelers to visit its website at 
http //havana.usint gov/ and to contact USINT directiy pnor to your tiip to Cuba at Ask-USINT@state gov. 
USINT is located on Calzada between L &' M Streets, Vedado, Havana. 

SECTION 6 - PRECEDENTIAL EFFECT: The autiiorizauon contamed in tius hcense is limited to tiie facts 
and circumstances specific to the Application.***************************************************** 
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SIRjOHN 
SOANE'S 
MUSEUM 
FOUNDATION 

March 11, 2013 

To ^Tiom It Mar Concern: 

The following indî nduais are authorized to tjavcl to Cuba from April .1 to 6, 2013 
under our license, issued by the U.S. Department oftlie Treasuiy, Division ofForeign 
Assets Control: 

License No. CT-2012-294798-1 

AJI travei arrangements for this trip have been arranged by Academic Arrangements 
Abroad, whose Travel Service Provider license No. is CU-78770. 

Authority: 31 CFR 515.560 (c) and 515.565 (b) (2) 

1 

3 
4, 
5 
6 
"7 

8 
9 
10. 
11. 
12. 

Gloria Carter 
Shawn Corey Carter 

(b) (6) 
Beyonce Giselle Knowles 
Celesdne Beyonce Knowles 
Charles Arthur Miller I I I 

(b) (6) 
A copy of our license is attached. M travelers named above have been informed of the 
regulations related to travel to Cuba. 

Since 

Sia lOHN SOANF S MU-sfUM 
hOUNrM'rioN 

umi i-wst .Vvcmit. Nd. ;ni 
\i.-w Yotk SY 1(1022 

" I ' . 2l2 22?-2m2 
S<(i[n(l*otindniiott.c<>:r, 

ttitiiicnlik- u> thc :'ui! •.•\tcu! aH,?*'^! tn: 
VS. law l-i'iWral ']':i\ IiS. nj6;+l.r. 
N.'l' .^!:H,.<."hanfu'.^ K:.-^r)...tri;j<n.' IU lltl. 

Thornis>:^Kligerman 
Pn.tideni, Sir John Soane's Museum Foundation 
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ftPR-5-c0l3 0 £ - 1 8 FROM: TO (b) (6) 

Ok 
AcacitTnic Arrangements Abroad 

A CJIVISION OF AMMNG£IVI£NTS ABBOAD. INC. 

(b) (6) 

Vlias a^^'^ fk7'it(fli^ (f^fCf- ^^^^^^ 

^^^^.i-ca^i Auf n^f: A^^^^, 

(MtL N ^^H^J ^^J^7 

p. l - ' l l 

1040 AVENUE OFTHE AMERICAS. NEW YORK, NY 10018-3721 • WOA/E 212-S14-8921. 800-221-1<544 • M X ?i?-a44.7493 
e'-M.4/L iripsiaarrangsmsftlsBbi-oart ftrtm • WES www arrangamontsabroad.com 
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jmmx. UJt. taaaa, faaa u i t chargaa aralncluatd n tha chanarpilbt, Exoaaa Mggiga <;nei<gta are NOTlnciudab In ttia chartarprloa ai«l will b« eonactafl 
aaparalaly. 

JS-AIRCRArn TTUa IBgW wn ba partbnnad tn . A M ^ R l C A U S A G L S . gparabng a R J aircralt wlUi, 
paaiangar iaan. TMa air eairlar laiannt lha righl lo aubaltlulB aquivalanl aircraft, If naeaiaaiy. 

INSIJRANCei-rtiathanaiprliiatiduila* lha sgal of medwIfboiMort Inauranca Ih Cuba. Thaahanarphca doaanoilndudalhacaitoftlbcancilMkiriliMtirancA. 
Thh M t r Imuimca bfovutt IOHMOR pfOecUen if ytu an fbtcad to cancal or aiar yourvlp. ll ycu an Inmaud In iacah<ng mora intumWon atxiul trip cancaMon 
eovmga. plaaaa aoiuct your inuanoa brntar. 

BAWrtaB^Tnaalreaittaraliflwtgagn aaatMiaariaearwrunla «4rM»urna otbaonaaa. Cnargti tor n e t t a btggtea ovtr 44 Iba, MII ba collactad at 
Iht airport For INTEI-NATIONAL fllghu, lha air larrlai'B llohllty forloirt or dunsgad ohaotad b«g» la IMIad to tha aohjal walua of bia baggaga, bul na mora 
mul amounta tat lonn ki iha Monvaal Convantloa Spacffical^, llabUly It llmnad to t , t$i SpacW Drawing RIgna raganllaii of lha numbar of cmckad aaga. if. 
howMr, you dacltrt • hightr velut Fcr your Uggigt and pay in taatiofiil ohira* ih )|avansa. tn* ar cimwi UMny wit na hignar. You mun vjunii 
your dalin lor loll ar damaged chacked baggaga la lha air caniar er le ua wlhln 3 oaya ol uia fJgrt. Tha claim muat incMa a copy of lha Biggigt Chacii. 

geCURrrvAORfiSMSNT: Your paymani la pnHaclad by two aaculty agraamama mat«« nava oMakiad fmn (I) Adtlar inauranca comfwiy, 333 Main Giraai, 
Naw Britain, CT OSOSb and {10 Vallay hlafbnai Bank, 1400 Vallay Road, UVbyna, NJ 07470 (lha •Sacurartl. Unlaaa you «« a claim with ua, or. If wa an nil 
avalliDIa, wlih tha Sacusn whnln 60 daya «1ar tha ompMlan of iha i^anai, tha Sacurara wai ba lalaaiab from a) llabWIy lo y<9u undar lh* aauimy 
tgraarnania. 

e ANCBLLATION AND RgUNDt tr)i^)Ym^|l TffyTl|ra: II you cancel lha Irlo or lal»iraval an tha Oiarlai flghl, your hgni lo racaha a ratjnd la Hn-iiad, t» 
talth bakM. I fvn ara abia ID laaall your aaak you wlll racahra a nfund. laaa a )29 admlnlabailva faa O. OniuBa Ha armora kidhrldutltl: If lha group 
canait uit tnp or rui is ravti on ini atnat iiiahi, uit rigfti lo a rduno »amttd, at txpOiMd bwow ina n ma anaetwo auppiamani n . 

IfvournoUaalarttialvaa: Yg« Wlll n t t lY f i 
Indhrldutl Travalara: Within 14 daya baton dapartura: No Refund* 

l b to SO dayt bafora dapinura; M)% Rafund' 
Mora than 96 day* bafeta dapanura: FuVRahind 

Wtthln 14 daya bafora dapanura: No Rafund 
1(to33 4ayabaf0r«dapartuia; NoRahjnd" 
31 lo M dty* b*f«» dapartura: f t W. Rafund ~ 
Uor* thin 10 day* Mf«i« daiMrtun: m RiMnd 

•You mutt tend t t raquaiu tor i t fUidi uj u i In wi1tlr« by factWIa or by ovamlght maS- Refuida. aaDtdUg lo lha ichaflula aMM, wtl b* miOa wlhln 14 dayt 
of noa^i of lha nslloa of oanaallaUati, if t aan M naoW attar lha 14 daya, ManutI w l aand ysu any Maine that may b* >^a. 
-Wa hav* no righl to cancal ina chariar laat l l i l f t lOSaya bafora dtptnui* axcapt lorelfemiiltaneaa that mika It phyaleaUy Imooialbla to pattomi ma 
ohif t i r trip. II ihH oc t in , w« wn nolTy you a aoon i i psatlbl* but hb lmr ihtfi lha ttfiadulad dapniuft dt i t . If tht chahar It canuMd, w« w« maka a tuO 
rahma la yau WIMn 14 daya aftar eancailaikin. 
•Tha ilgNt b«l ratnadlai mada avWIttila undar Bila conina ara t i tOdMon lo any oihar dgma or ramadlaa undar applcab:a law. Mowwar, w» oftar rafundt 
gnoer tNt ccntmia wih iha a«pf«»a undargtbhimg ihit a pataangart recaipi of 8 ibfund wolvet my aaatwiai ramaoiat, 

INTSRNATlOfUU. FLKJKf S; Tha oparatkm of ma chanar lUghl If lubJact lo lha Ciaan govammant grantkig lancing ilghli. If lha ail cirtlar sahhot obllin 
landing righu, lha llghl wfl ba cancalad, and a hji nfund wM ba mada to you amcmallcaly. 

t hava raad and agraa 10 tha lantia and oondltfana Of lha Opartloi^Mlclptrt Cbr<i»>t I htva Ilgnad I * for Ih* imhl ipaclflad ibova and on ma Reaanratian 
Ffliw. 

aignatura of Appllc»nl: _ 

araupaCldormsnii: 

FOIA Request 2013-05-191-019 
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P»PR-5-20l3 08 :20 FROM: TOi (b) (6) P . 5 - ' l l 

RESERVATION FORM PLEASE U3E 1 SHEET 
P£RPASSENGBR 

Outeourisj 
Data: 

Outbound 
Plight: OWS528 4/3/2D13 

Inboimd 
Date: 

WuST Daatlnadon: 

HAV 
Cataaory: | X I I 1 1 11 11 I 

inbcund 
Pllghe 

* OW9S29 4 / 8 / 2 0 1 3 

Agancylf: 

268 
Agoncy Nama; 

Acat femlc A m n g a m a n t s A b r o a d 

Addraaa In CUBA: 

HOTEL SARATOOA HABANA 

State; 

HABANA 
ap: 

Oi"eRATOR*'i'»TlCIPJlNT'CONTRACT 
THIS AOraSMSNt SETS f^RTW THE TERMS m ) CONDITIONS UN06R WHICH W£, MARAZUL CHARTERS. INC. M l NW ST Ayi.dMa MIAMI. 
FLORIQA 93121, in natum for paymani gf lha amounl indk»ttd aa lha total charier prica. agraa lo prayda you ihli chanar flight 
R£SPON!UaiLfTY: Wa, at lha prtncipal, art raaponalbia u yoa lar inanglng t ia chanar hlghL piovldad iwwavar, lhal It lha abianca of naglganca en rmr 
PML w« aia not raaponalbia for paitonal ln]unr or prvparly damaga cauaad by lha ak carriar er olhar auppllait of any of iha larvicaa oflaibd In smnaciicn wim 
lha chanar. , 

Rf SERVATI0N8 ANO PAYMGNT: AnadMd ta inia Agiaamaht I* your Raaanailwn Fonn. We wH conAm lha laianallon within 7 dayi aher racaMng tha 
Raaaivatkln Fom. tf lha charter flight It Mly bookad, wa will adviaa you sf tAamaM uaval dataa. tha tickat vrit ba kiauad only anar tha mMnratlon it canfUmad. 
and you muK pay tna mil chartar pnea wiun tna ticf<ai ia Iaauad, AH diacla money oidatT, and cradlf said drafta muat ba made payabla la your (raval agant, who 
In turn mutt ramH paymar* to MARAZUL CHARTBRS. INC. aBFtMlTORY ACCOUNT 

$439.00 CHARTBR PRiCe: Tha cnanar pnea of»_ 
10- .HAV _.. Cuba nn 4nj7nit 

^ rapraiana your ooal tar a chaner fllgrt lhal daparta from  
' andralwTw Imm HAV OiijaIn MtA 

MIA 

.*moi3„ 
U.S. taitaa, faaa and chargaa i i « Ineludad h tha charttr prtca. Sscaaa baoflaga chargaa are NOTInelUdad In Wt ohinar prl«* and wfll b t cailacted 
aaparalaly. 

AIRCRAFT. IhH n»ht wU ba paifomiad by A M B f i l C A N E A Q L E . oganHIng a 
paaaangariaatt. TNl tireanteiwaaniaathariphito tutiatMa aquivalent akuall, Inacaiaaiy. 

INfSURANCS: thm cnanar prica Indudaa lha coal of nanlcairaccldart hauranoa ki Cuba. The clwtar prta doaa mh kiduda lha coal ctf trip cancaUalkai ki&rranca. 
Thk M t r buurann f i M a i t lOMKOtt pratadkn If yiu ara toicad lo cancal Cf alar yeur btp. If you an Maratted m lacaMng mere misimMlcn about bip camanauon 
cevartga, plaaaa oonnd your Inturshoi eibMr, 

eAOOAGKTha btr Cbnlaratowi aten pataanoartocanvuola Uamfpaf afbaeaaee. Chardtl for tiCaaa baggaga ever 44 Iba. will bacollaotod at 
bit Biivort For I N T » I N A T I C N A | , mghta, lha air currlw't lablUty lerlon grdamaged iliactad baga i i umied lo the K U B I iwua of tha baggage, hu not more 
man mounl i t r t earth In ttie MorVraalConvanUbn, Seaclflcally. labllly iiUmilad to 1.131 SBacbdDfawtigRlgtatragaraiBaB of the number of enackad baga. If. 
howaver, yau daclara a hlghar valua lor your M g g i s t and pay an addWontf charge In advaniia^iha ak caniar'i llaUlly wl9 bt hignar. Ycu muil mbmR 
your d«it inlor l»f t or damaged ehacifad baggaga la l lw alf cantan er 16 ua wKhirt 0 Caya af ttw lUsht. Tlia olakn mual inoluda a ooayaf tha Oaggaga CfwM. 

aeCUMTTAHRfiBMENT: Your psymtm It piotaaad oy two aaeuiiy ajcitmtrst Iiat wa Mve aRalfiad fRm (I) Acsmr IftiurihCI Company, 239 Mlt l Sttatl, 
Naw Brtaln, CT 0«160 and (II! Vlllay NatkKirt Bank. 14«0 Valay Road. Wayrm, N J OTaTO <ma -Sacuiaral. umaaa you nui a claim wan u», «,»>•* ara rra 
ainOHM, vMin lha Sacurtfl Mom to daya altar lha scmplatlan of lha snanar, the SKUW* M l b« raltt iad Imm at labSty to yeu under lha tacurliy 
agraamania. 

CAftcaXATtON ANQ ftjaruNCi inoivMmi Tnmalam! II ynu cancal m» trip cr fbll U IRiVbl OR lh* chbfllf Wcht, your rigttI Ib raCalva a rafljid la M a d . at I I I 
fonh beiow. Ilwa are aBIa to laiall your aaat, you wUI racalva a rafund, lata a tzS tdmlnlaUaUva fee f ) - f?ftsua« Mb f l < l « » If'^tM'^H''''- >' lha group 
ObtKtlt Ihb Hig or ta l l Ib iravri on dia cnnwnit f i l , tha rIgM to t riHind it M t o , taaiplllnad balow and In ihe atiacnad iupplameni { - ] . 

Ify8yr:na,iliii lirwikig tw»Titlr,wiiii!F 
Individual Travelara; Wllhin 14 dayt Bafor* daoirtura: NoRafuna' 

1 i 10 30 dayt bafora dapgrturt: Sd K Rahind * 
Mora lhan bb daya bafora dapartura: FuliBafund 

amupa (loorraoral: Within 14 dayt oafom dapanura! MoRtftind 
n t B 30 daya bafora d tp tnuf t ; NoRanina" 
11 to SO daya befora depiflura: J l % Rehtnd ** 
Mora dun SO daya bafora dapanura: Full Refund 

-YOU mual a«id at rai)ua»li ftr ralimii a m m wiHtlS by f i c a i n * or by ovtmtshl m i t RtfMldl, iseohanj » Sii icftaifala above, wH S» mada n« ln 14 dayt 
Dfiacetitot tht notice of etncailBtion. if aawi ia rabcMifferSie l l d i y t , Marui i wffliondyouany hiltncathainaybadua, 
•Wa have norlghl la ear»al lha chti*«rtaaa than 10 daya bafora dapemir* aieapl forelroumalaneaa qua maira llphyaleally Im poaaibla » partorm iha 
bhatttf Hp. It dial ocoiit, » • w« noi«y you at won at pottttia but no hiar lhan the ichaduMd daponura d«i*. If ih* ehaiWf It eancMad, we wH imtM I fi« 
laftnd la yeu wlhki 14 dayt aAar saneedalto 
•The i1#ili «id ramadlaa mada avaOasia undar (hit canlftdl Sf* In tddlloA ta tny olhar ilgMi or nMnaoiaa under ippllbibla law. Hownw. we 0 1 ^ rbfundl 
uhdtr m conr id w«h A t av fdM widtrtUmftig a p u a n g n ' i neijpi of i m*r4 w t t m t n iMWnal r t rMdi t i , 

INTeRNATtONAL FUGHTS: Tht optntlbn of Ifta chantr flight It ndilaiS lo iha Cubah BOWtnvnenl yartUg landing t^Wi. If the air carrier cannoi obtain 
landkig righti, bit light wM be rancaiad, an] • hl l rafund wll b t maoa is you autamabcaiy. 

I m * t m u a sgro* to tha m m i ana conaimM olth« (JgitalonPaiifcipaia Conracl. I l i»« ilanad up for Iht l«gm ipatllled abova and on iha aatanraUon 
Form. 

_ airtiin win BO 

SlBhituraotAppBiianc Fhena: 

FOIA Request 2013-05-191-021 



iqPR-5-S013 02 :20 PROM: TO (b) (6) P. 6'-11 

RESERVATION FORM PLSASE use 1 SHBST 
P£RPASsm3ER 

Outbound ObtOound 
Dala: 4/3/2D13 

TIckeli; OeiUnatlon; 

HAV 
Caicawy: i X l I I I i t 1 I r 

R/T OiW R M> UA 

iBoouna 
n igh t : 

QW952« 
Inaeund 
Otta; 

4 IS (2013 
AgtncyO: 

2ea 
Agtncy Nimt: 

Aeaitemic Arrafigamants Abroad 

(b) (6) 
CltlieniMp: 

ShifVtfl Ptiaport: 
CUBA 

tintryte 
USA 

I F i l tpor t explradon; 

'MoihiTr'i Maidan Nama; 

couniry ol Ittut 
(b) (6) 

Type o i Pax: 

Dsc.Typa; 

PPT 

Ooo, No,: ']'dbe'.NatK)mlliy: ' 

USA 
I bee. SiptntlDn: Homa Country: 

USA (b) (6) (b) (6) 
Oandar. 

M 

OFAC .A i : DIplOmata 
A I : JBumtlat 

J i . A3: apadfle Lietnta 
_A4: Cloaa Ralatlva 

L I c o n a i #^ 0T.Sa i7B» 

„ A » i l l l f l Oraanliitton 
.̂^ AS: Rwfttakit it l Oaiairehaft 

i c i tv*. ' I C tau 

,A7: Amalau-Aihlala 
91; Cubm Nadonali 

(b) (6) 
AddnntlnCUaA: 

HOTELSARATOOA 
City: 

HABANA 
Stale: Zip: 

H A B A N A 
0*l!iWTCiR;F"AftT10li>ANT CONTRACT 

THIS ASREfiMeNTSrra FORTH THE TERMS AND CONOITIONS UNOSP WHICN W! , MARAZUL CKARTERS, INC. S l l NW ST Avt^HCJ MIAMI. 
FLOUQA 33121, In ratum far payment c^lha amounl tndicatao aa tha total Siartar pnce, agree a pisvlda you UW Chaner lllgftt. 
RESFONSinLtTY: Wa, at Ihb BflnolbU, t r t raapanilMa ta vou far triangtng l ie chanar night, provklad howavar, that ki lha ahaaiva of nBgiiganae « our 
pan, WB tninol raaponiit^ for panonid Inlury or propbfty dtmoga csutad by Iht air CBrttr or aher luppOera of any of mt tarvtoai olfaiao ki comactkm wm 
bia chanar, 

tJESERVATIONS ANO MYM8NT! Abachad le Ihla Agraatnoht It your Rettivatlcn Ponn. Wt wll cortlmi die reaaniailm ¥«lltiki 7 dayi abarmcalvlng lha 
Raaanrunn Foim. II in* OiMltr fflghl It hilly bsokad. wa will idv lu you of otamMt Iraval amm. t h t ticket wit ba l i iu td only aSerlha raiorvillbh It conimrMO, 
and you mutt pay the tub etiailartrica whan tha tickat It laaiHd.Ali chacu money ordera, end oredHcoiO drofla mult be made paynbia toyour travel agant, vUiu 
m turn ma) ramk paymard hi MARA2UL CHARTBftS, INC. DBFOBITORY ACCOUNT 

1439.00 CHARTER FRICi! Tha ehanirprica of 

o mv... „,,,.<=*•. imaia 
repraaaita your ban lor a chaner lllghl thai ospana from  
and itiKmt tmm HAV Cubt to ..Ufft 

MIA 

.MsaoiZ-
U.k uaaa, faaa and chargtt t f * Included tn tha chartar pilct. Skcaaa basgaga enargai are NOTIneluded In Iht chorttr pnea tnd wlll ba couacttd 
aaparalaly. 

RJ SO AIRCRAFT. Thia Skihi w«b< banonmea by AMBRICAN^ E A S L E , . ooantdno a , 
pauengar wal l . Thit ak- earner mianwt lha right to tubauiuia egulvaiani alrcran. I nactuanr. 

INBURANCB: The cnaitar prica vidixlaa lha liaal or madtgrtfaeddart knumncain Cuba. Tha ehariar pdce doaa net Induda the con of mp eansaiiakin Iniuisnea. 
Thia uan inoiianba provldaa lewcod piuiacilat I ycu am fMctdlo nneel or lU r ycutvip. It you bit inarttltd in neahilng mor* IMbimacn ibbutblp cancaiiolon 
oswagt, bMaH contact yoir kiaimiua bibkor. 

B A S S A S G : THa l lr carrttr aOowi aacn pi t t tngarto ctrry uato 44oounda of bigsi}* . CMrpet lor a i w i N biggige aver 44 Ibt, iMU bt eoHtchd at 
die alrpert For INTIRNATIONAL HigMi, tha l l r eanlara Aebtmy hx teat ar damaged checked baga la umHad la ih* adual value el lha bagma, bi4 not mora 
than imsunli ua fo<th bi iht Monlraal Convtntlon, Sptcinctl^, ttabHly l i llmkad lo 1,131 Spaciaf OrauAig RIgNa lagardlaai of the numbef of chiKtad bagi. If, 
tmmm.yrx i daciai* * hlgnir viiua foryour baggaga aiid pay an iddtdon^ chirgataJiiaOSJ, <ht Mr satrtwt HbiKy wit ha h^har. Ybu mual niboM 
rour dakn IfarkM ar dafflagadehaekad baggage la lha air caniar orio ue wlhki 3 dayt of ma nighl. Tha claim mual kicuda a copv of na Saggaga Chack. 

BecuNlTYAaReEMBNTt Your paymant la iKOiactad by Iwo aaculty agraamania thai w« have obtanad rram (I) Acaiar inauranca compaiiy. 233 Maki Skwai, 
Naw Brtiki, CT OAosa t m (10 Vasoy NMMbI Bar^ 14Sa Vallty Road, vyiynt. Ni 0747D {tna •Sacuran'). Unkua you na a claim wlh ul , or, y wt ara not 
avaHble, * m the Sicurtn wShln BO dtyt alte- lha anpleSob at lh* c^iittr. Via Sacuran wM bt laltsied from Ml Sibllty lo you undar Ih* iKUflty 
agraamenta. 

CANClLLATieN ANO nefUND; Individual Travilari: If you cancal tha ulp or fta lo Inwal on ma cnertar nght. your hBM W racalva a rafund la Ikmad, aaeet 
tsm bakw. Itvn an able to aiaall your aaai. you will raealya a rtfund, lltl t I3S tdmMitiadvt hn (•). (imima no prmflff |f|riiv|riiM)lay: If ma gptMi 
cancala uia trip or talli 10 bBval on tha ghvtar Hlgm. tha right to a nrtma la Umbad, ea npWiad below and In tha aitacMd auppkinwnt t") 

i/iYovcroaiKais rKtlytiP Ygyiiiii wiiidi 
lBdlvlduilTi»valeBi; Wllhin 14 daya B»|ort daparttirt; No Refund' 

1 d 10 30 d ^ balora oaptfturn iO % Rtfund * 
Mor* thtn so dayt bafora departure: Full Refund 

Orsupa (10 ormore); Wllhin 14 d l y t bafora dapartura!" NoHahind 
H ts so daya balora departuia; No Refund " 
]110 SO daya bafora dtpanun: 7S% Rtfund** 
Mora thtn SO daya bafera dapartura; FuS RtlUnd 

>Yau mual aand U ratiuailt lor raiynda ta ua ki wilibig by facaimihf or by ovamlgni mat. Rfftndi, tecaidkig lo Iht lohtdula above, wd ba mode wlhki 14 daya 
racalpl of die notica el cancaliadan, I faaaMli raatMaflarIhe 14 daya. Marand wll t tnd ysu any balance Hal maybe dua. 

4lVa havt IKI rtght ts csnott mt dhMar Iaaa than 10 day* bafora dtp«f«ura axcifitfar e l reuninnot i UiM make It phytlcally Impoailbtt lo ptiform bi t 
ihSf l t f t ^ . If lhal aeeun, w t will hollly you t l lOOn M peai«ilt but no lator dian lha Khadulad daparii« dalt. If iht chtrttr It uvK^ t l t , wa wtl makt» hm 
nfund 10 tou wthin 14 dow i^caneallalbin. 
•Th* ilgM* B H ramadlaa naada avallaM undar IMi conlraci ai» In addtionto any other i lgt^ or lamtdttt uhdor ipsSeabtt Itw. Hawartr, wa oftr rahindt 
undtr IhH eoftlrta wtm tht tipraai irdantaiiainB HIM i panengtri rtcclpl of • rtlund iMNt i any addllianal ramadai, 

INTWthU TIONAL fllOHTOl Tha opaiilkin of lha chanar IlIgM It iub|acl lo ma Cubin govarnmant granling tandbig rfghti. If tha air caniar cannoi obtain 
lanikig i«F<i>, the RigM wU be caneallad. and a hiS rafund wM b* mada to you autamatlciily 

I M « f t td Shd tOfoa 10 tha w m j bnd eondSbni of (hb QbtfMOf-Pirtkapiiil CWiUCt I hava ilgntd ua for th* tltght ipoedlad about tnd on Ifio ReMhatlon 
Form: 

SIgntlurt of Applicant: 

. .FOIA.Ftequest .2013-05-191 -022 -. • 



PtPR-5-2013 02 :21 FROM: TO: (b) (6) P. 7. '11 

AdOiaai In USA: 

(b) (6) 
Afldraaa tn CuaA: 

HOTEL SARATOSA 
City; 

HABANA H A a A N A 

Zip: 

OFBR ATOR.F AHTiC IPANT ciWfRAlSlf 
THIS A3/?eEM£MT SetS FOf^W THE TERMS AND CONOmONS UNOSR WHICH m , MARAIUL CNABreSS, INC. «19 NW 87 Avt,tSOJ MIAMI, 
FLCRtOA 3} i3t , kl nnum lor payment oHht tmouni Indlctttd l l Iht lotti chtrlir ftca, agree te provldt you thtt chaner High. 
RtSSFONSlBltlTY: Wa, aa die ^nc lpa l , ara raaponclMa In yau for aminglng tia chanar nighfj (Vbviaad hc»*ew, lhat In lh« ab»*»a of nogSgonoa on our 
gtn, Vk* M not mponi f i i t fOr pmonal Irtju/y «r gmptny ssmso* ciuaad by iha ei' canfaror o(h«r lupgnan any of lha f anrfctt offaiwi in cohntellah wlh 
(ha charter. 1 

ReSSRVATIONS ANO PAYMENT: AtUKhad H thit Agrtwnaitl I I »«lir Reithdtldn Form. Wk wtl conRmi dia raaanalMn wHiki 7 dayi altar receiving the 
Ratanllkin Farni. If tha Chai1«' ttghl I I fully booked, wa will advtie you of alamata travel datat. IHa liclial wV be taiuad only altar tha ratarviHIon t< cortMiiad, 
and yeu muat pey die ful charter prlcw when tha dcKot la Iaauad. AJJ ohaoka money ordara, and aadIt caftt titwlta mutt ba mada payabla la your Iraval agent, ^ a 
h turn mual r»ti« ptwitnf la MARA2UL CNAfJTSRtl ImS. OeWSITORY ACCOONT 

CHARTER Pf«ce: Tha charttr price of t $430.00^ 
HAV. Cub*Oh. M2mn 

rapraaaria your coil l^r e cnartar night bad oapara trcm__  
end lahimi Insm HAV Oabt to MIA 

MIA 
ii/wzBn U.S. laxia, faaa and cnargtt t i t Included bi the charter pilea. C»aia biggaga chargaa ara NOTIneluded In the chartar price and wilt ba codacttd 

aaparalaly. 

., oporttlng « „ RJ . ikvtSI wltl SO AiRC RAfT TWI nghi Wll b t pwfBmiad by_£*fS 
oaasanger aaabL Thta air carrtar raieivai Ih* right lo iubitHula abulvaiani alrcral. If naceiaaiy. 

l^m;RANCe rhecftaiiarprMlw3udaath«<watof(indk»t!aciddanltiiui«»x^ TTiachaitarpilcadaeinoitiauOatnaccalidirlpcancbtlwonlnajnincB. 
Thi war kuwimoi provklaa IOW^MK pratecdon 11 ycu ire fomd to unetl or Ulir ysurtdp, II you tm intamaiad ki lacaMngmom InSiiinatcn about trip cancaDaUm 
M r l n g i . pMM eBnIiit ysur IniuiBheo b l i ^ , 

BAQtaAOE: The air camtr illowt aach ptMengwia oury up ID , 44noiindt al baggagt. Chargtt for t j tCati biggbga over 44 Iba. will bt oollactad at 
lha alnnn. For IHTtiRN AtlSNAU IBgMt. tha ab carrttri Sebiltty h>r leal or dvnagad diaclBd baga i i nmhaa 10 Ina aclual iMIua or me oaggaga, ou not mora 
than amountl i t l fonn M Ih* M M I » M Convaralon. SpteHciHy. mbHy It Iml td lo 1,131 Sptdtl Onwllg Rigtit regaiilleia of lha numbar ol chacked bigt. tf. 
t w m t v , you dadani a Wghar w lu * for yobr btasagl tnd g ty an addidonal charge In idwr i i ^ . Iho air cartar'a Jabiiy w« be Wgner. You muB aubmH 
your dakn Ay kin or damaged chacluM beggiga ta Via air canier or ki ua wtthki 3 daye ol dw lllghl. Tho dakn mnt tnckida a oopy of die aaggaga Check. 

aecuRmrAORKEMENT: Your paymani la pnlectao oy two laetrtly aereenwiti that wa htva oMakiad Mm (t| Aalbf toiuranee Company, 333 Mtl,^ Stre«L 
Naweriuln.CT !X030ind(B|VaIayNatiorulBank, ItgOVaSayRBed.wayna. NJ 07*70(Oia•sacurara-). urrf iuyoufia adaimwlhui.or. Ifvwiaransi 
availabia, wdh lha tSaonri wilhki SO daya Mler lha conplaSbn of th tchMtMht Btourart wU ba nriaaiad from iH tttaSKy la yau undor lha itcurlty 
tgraamanu, 

CAfWSLLATION AND REFUNO; if iaivnniHTiiyyt*": H «>u bincil lha or fall lo baval on iha rtwiar lllghl, your right to lacaiva a refcnd la llmtted, aa lel 
tonh bataw. If we art able to »aab your «a«t, ynii wltl racefcia a refund, laaa a ! » admlnlatiatlva h a (•). q ^ ^ B t (18 9>mor» Indlvlduatil: 11 tha group 
caneall tha trip or lata 10 uwal on tbe charter lllghl, Vn* rigr* to a n*md la tfcniad, a< a<plalnad below and ki Ihe ahacned lupmement!-). 

!tTv.iif.nailii«ltrti;tlytiii YaYytlti:mi,ti; 
wuhltiWdavtOalonidaoarvuni; NoRafuiBj' 

IS la 30 daya bafora dapartura: SO K Rafund' 
Mora than 3b daya bafora rtepartura: Fulf Refund 

Sroupi (1 gor mora): Within 14 day* BaMr* dipartura: NoRtfund 
10 to 10 dayi bafora dtpif iur*; No Refund ~ 
3110 SO (daya bafoia bapartura: 71M Rafund -
Mo(« lhan SO daye Oelon dtptrtura; FuiiRMind 

.You mutt land t l lai iUtM (or ftlUndt I t ut In wttng by lactMa orby ovtml^l MM, RlUndi. tbconftig lo lh« id i tdu l i abova. wlli ba mada wtMn 14 daya 
of rKtlpl Cf tnt rtollct of cmcoliikin. Ifa i« t t It fotdd Ktltr iht 14 dty i , Mmi i J w i tand you any balanca th« mty b« <u«. 
•Wa hava ns nght B cineal ma cnanar laat than lOdaya bafora dapanura exoept (or cireumauncae thef maka It phyalcally Impoulbte to perform die 
chantr mp, if VIM oeoun, wa vrll notify you at loon at ObMlbla dot no utir dun die tchedultd dtbi'iura d M . If lh* chaiw l l ctnctaed, wt wn mikg 0 full 
rahmd 10 yau wIMn 14 daya a/tar cancaSatlort 
•Tht nsmi tax nmadit i n t d t m l i i b t i undir thli oonligcl t n in iddilon to any oihar rignil or lomadlat uidw iPctOdUi loirr. Hbw«v«r, w* olfbr r t f t na 
undar Bill oertmcl w«h Ih* t«gf t t t undarttandtng that a paiaangai'i i«cal(* sf t lafund walvaa eny additonal «™dlaa. 

INTSRNATIONAL PUOHTS: Tha op«»ibn of dw charter flghl l l wblao la Iht Cubm jovammani grailng lareting righit If Iht llr e«r1*r otnroi obuki 
landing rtgida, na.Agnt wU baeancMtd, ana a full rafund win be made to you automaticatly. 

I hava read and agraa to tha t t m t t n t con Aloni of die OoamoaPanlctpent Cortract I nav* t i ^ a d up f v lha Wghl tpteUltd abova and on Ihe RaianrMian 
Feim. 

ttWIlvtduM Ttivatitai 

Slflhltunn^Afiplleinl; Dalt; Phont! 
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P t P R - 5 - 2 0 1 3 0E F R O M : TO (b) (6) P. 8'-11 

"SulbduAd" 
•'n/tteMM-^tseajfM RESERVATION FORNI PLEAse use 1 sHser 

pm PASSENGSR 
'Dw ina t^nr 

HAV FUght OWB52a 

IbulboyiKl 
Data: 4/3/2013 

taietoiTC | X l 1 11 11 11 1 
R/T 0/W R R/P 1/A 

"Aoanoydi Agenoy tiame; 

3 t 8 Aeadomie Ari :anQ«montg Ab road 

Inbound Inboia id 
Data: 

4 / 8 /2013 

diniananip; 
CARTER GWRIA 

Cntry to 

cum. 

Mathai't Mttoen Name; 

(b) (6) 
Typa'ol Pm 

A X 

Ooc, Mpirauon; 

(b) (6) 
Cand* 

3 . AS! Spadflc Ucenaa AS: lnfl OrtjartiatJon 
A4; Clow Ralkllva At; F ig f t i i lon i l Raiaarehara 

L l i ;e f is» #: CT.294798 

Homi CouMiy; 

USA 

Ctty: State; 

.A7: Amataur Athleta 
_B1: Cuban Natlonila 

(b) (6) 
Addraaa tn Cl.iaA: 

HOTgL S A R A T O G A 

Ctty: 

HASANA HABANA 
l i f : 

THIS A(3RSEMENT SETS FORTH THE TERMS ANO CONDITIDNS UNDBI MUCH WE, MARAZUL CHARTERS, INC. SIS NW 87 Avt.lKW MIAMI, 
FLORIDA 33HS, Irt rtUim for paymmt ofthe amounl IndtetlM a i th* lolal chanar pilea, agrtt to proUda yeu Iftli charter H^m. 
RKTONS8IUTY; Wt, t t dit (ftnolpal, are raaponaiBIa lo )au for enanglng Ha chartar flight, piovklaa howmar. lhat «i ma abiercn gl nagllganca on our 
part, wa ara nol laapontlhla Icf paiaonai Sntury froFarty awnaga cauaad by lha BI- caniar or odier luppltaia of any of tha aarvtcaa oflaiad ki ccniwcten wMi 
Iho ehahar. 

RB55RVATIONS ANO PAYMfiNT; Anacnaci to ihla Agreamani la your RaiemallOB Form w uM confimi tha raianrollon wlinin 7 daya afler mcaiukig ma 
Reaervatton Form. II lha charter flight l l fu»y booked, w« wll adv Iia you of WemaH Iravel doei. TTia tickat wll ba Iaauad only tflar the laiervitton It condmiad, 
thd you naiil pay dw ftili charttr price whan Iho dckat la liiuad. All chaete mtsiay ordofi, and o t d l cam drati rnuit ba made payaDle lo your imuel ageni, who 
kl tum mutt rtmd payman! ID MARAZUL CMARTBRS, INC, CBF08IT0RY ACCOUNT 

$439.00 CHARTUR PRICE; THa charter prto* of * 
HAV cum on 4/^013 

MFfllttrti your eon lor * ehtittf Bighl that dabtrli l»om__.  
and latumafram HAV Mu,la MIA 

MIA 

(J A laaaa, faaa and eharigaa are Induded ki gia chartar prtca, Swaea baggage chargaa ara NOTInciuaao In me chenar pnce am) wlll ba cniiaciad 
atpartttly. 

SO AIRCRAFT; m n IH)M win bt utrtdnnad bv A ^ E R ^ C A H . E A G L E . obwdlng a R J akcntll wlh 
pauangtriaala.Tliiiak'oirrlBriwaarMiiharlghluiaubitilutBeiiunialantakcnill.irnacaiaaiy. ~ " ^' 

INSURANCf: Tlie chaner pHca hduoee tna cael of madt^Moaiant liawtnoi ta Cuba. Tlia Chartar pik» doaa nol k«»«ia the o w at lilp can5*laUan Inajnmoi, 
Thb IHK »i«ji»noa pnMSaa p«<aedon r you ara foiaad ta cancel er aleryaur Mp. Ir yeu ara liliraatad In raettving mow kilbimailen abaulirte canaallBion 
eovtnge. plaaM coitael yscr kiKiianca bnliar. 

B W O A B E ! Tht air curler atowa aach paaiangvto canv up.lo 44 CBIinfli . of Dgggigt. Chargsi » r t»ci»« oiggtgt evir 44 Ibt, wl(t Bt colltcltd t l 
Ih l tirport Fw INTeHMATlONAt. nigmi, tha air ctMar"! Wslllly fortuit ar damaged Chacliad b tg l f i llmHad lo die actuai valut of the baggtoa, Ba nol mofi 
lhan amoum Jal forth In lha MonlrttI Convantion, Epastflc^, »abi|ly liUmlaa to 1,131 Spedal Orawrg RIglsa ragardiaaa of lha number ol cnaekaa baga. If, 
howavar, you dtetaia i hlghar Wlut IDf your baggage and pay an iddlKsjiial chirga In advancf lha air caniar'i llaOlty wIS ba hlghar Ybu mual lutnH 
your aam for ton or oam^ad oiack« oacgiga tn tna ab-earner or to u i wlhln 5 d iy i of Iht lughl. Tht ewim mull inouda a copy ol tns Siggig i Chlc«. 

sacuRiTYAtJRtUMBNT^ Your paymant it ciWadad by hvO lanrty agraement thel we heve obtakied tnm (Ij Acaiar tniuranca Comjany. 233 uein Skaat, 
Naw Brtltti, CT awso and (H Vanay Nallanal Oank, 14«0 Yaiey Road, Wayne, NJ 0T47O nno *aa«iiam, Unliai you die a daim w«h ua. or, If we are noi 
ovtnobH, M8i Iht Sacuran wlhin do dayt adar tfw cnr^ilBdoit of the aiaitar, the Secunn <m ba iweiied from all llaalllly to ytxiunaar bit MSMiIfy 
agitemanla. 

CANCELLATION A W3 RBFUNP: Individual Travalara; If yoti cancel lha Ifib or fall to lflv«l Oh the chwlef fight, your ilgltl te raealvt i refund it IkuRad, a t ) « 
foiOi sakiw. If wa ara able to Mal i your eaat, you wHI racilva a ranmd, laaa a t a aomlnlaoatlve raa (") Oroupa m or mora Indlylduani: ir the iFoup 
cancel! OM Ulp or fa l l 10 iiwal on du chaittr Mght, the rIgM U a rtSrhd It fewlad. t t eiptatiad balaw and in die adadwi lupptanierF r ) . 

I f W I I f n a i l S t l i f l t t l i f l ^ YOU.WIH racijhro: 
tndlvlduM Travalara; wliMn 14 daya bafora dapartura: Mo Rafund -

U «310 diy» b t lo t t atoiflui%: So % Htfund • 
Mora thin 30 oty* ot for totp l r tur t : Full Rtfund 

Orouoa (IS or'moraK Wllhin 14 daya before deparuira: No Refund 
1S to W dtyt btfoi t d tp tnur t : No Rafund" 
31 I t W dayi befor* dapartura: rS % Rtfund " 
Mart Ihtn SO d ty t bafora dapartura; Full Rtfund 

•Yau RiuM land a« r a ^ a i a for rakuidi to w in «Mtlina by fketMl* or by ovemighi mal. Rafinda. anoordlng to tha tchadtja abova, wm be made wlhln 14 daya 
ol racatil of lha nutka of oanEalMkn. II a laal ta raecM altar t ie 14 dbyi, Murata wH aand you any balanOa ihti nuiy ba dua, 
-Wa havt na nght is cancel Bia cnanar laaa than Id daya befora dapanura aicegt fer ulnumatancee that make It phyakialty Impgaetble to parform Ihe 
Charter Mp, if Ihit occuri, wa wH notify you Bl KKXi t t pofiibit bul no IMtr Ihtn iht ichidulad d a p t i t n dMa. If lha charter lieancailad, wa wll matia a ful 
fbftindiotouwiBiiii lasiyiniiretfKMMtian, 
-Th* i^Mi tnd rtaiadlii midt iMMabi t urider * l t eorttmd an h addUon t t any attier righie tr lamedlaa undar applcable law. Hawarar, wa offar reh^ida 
under lha cortnd wdh Ihe expraai laidaiMandkig du l • p u H f ^ r i r tea^ of i rafund wtlvat tny addlkmai i t radaa. 

INTSJUUTIONAL FUCHTft Th* eotfUlBn Of lh« charier fligfit la aubM to the î uhan govamnwil gnnlkig lending rlgma. 1 tha air eairtar cannoi oMjin 
landlhg dghli, die nght wlK ba eaneaatd. ard t l u t rah^id wW ba rnade to you tulomadctlr. 

I have read and agrtt to Iht mrrm I M doodlllona of (ha OpdrMorvPartldpanl Contract. I havo ilgnod up for lha nyhl ipaelfM abo w ind on tht R«M(VI(fa« 
Fonn. 

aignilumofAoplieaw; Dalt! Phona: 
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RPR-5-S01.3 02:24 FROM: TOI (b) (6) P . 9 ' ' l l 

^ffi2%» RESERVATIONFORM '''•^i^^S^lSfll'^ 
/^Hfiit/ttsgr-'OixtMM PER PASSenG£(t 

Outbound 
Plight: QW85,8 

Outbound | T/dntH; 
«/3)Z01J 1 

Oaadnadon.' 

HAV 
CafcBury: ( X l l i 1 1 ( 11 1 

Itrr dn* n R/F i/A 
inbound Inbound | AglncyH: Agency Name: 

4/8/2013 j S88 Acadtbtnle ArrangftWtnts Abroad 

III M II I M lllll I III — 

Addraaa in CUBA: City: 

HABANA 

State: 

HABANA HOTEL SARATOlSA 
OPBRATOR.tf ARTICIFANT CONTRACT 

THIS AOR£a«»IT S8TS fORTH THg TBRMS AND CONDmONS UNDER WHICH WE. MARAZUL CHARTfiilS, INC. S1S NW 57 A»l. iM2 MMMI, 
FLORIDA 3912S, In ratum for paymani of Iht imounl M c M t d t i dw lotal chanar prtca, tgrat lo pnnfda you Ihli chanar fflght 
MttFCWStaiLITY: Wa, aa ma prtniMpal.aia raapanalbta toyav fer trnuiglng l w chvtar fltghL provided howavai, lhal kilha abaarca of negligence onour 
part, w« I t* nol mponilbli for ptnongt Injury or pieotfly damaga cmnad by ihe ak samar or omar luppdara of tny of tha larvfeM offarad In connecllon wnh 
tht chartar. i 

RSSfiRVATIONS ANO PAYMBNT: Attachad bj ihla Agraamaai H yow f^arvatlon Form, Wa wO conFrm lhe ratacvaitoo .loiki 7 d»y« after racalvkig lha 
Rtseniaiion Form. If tha charier fight I] fulty booked, wa wll advlto you of ttlamttt iraval dsfai. The Uckal wli na taiuad only altar ina nianalton l i esmnntd, 
end you mual pay the hiO cnertar i i M wiian lha UCkM It laiuei. A l cneeki money ordera, end Btdll eani dralta mual ba mada payabla to your tnval agent, who 
In tum mud rami! caymtnl lo MARA2UL CHART8RI. INC. OaOOSITORY ACCOUNT 

CHARTi^R FRICS; Tha Chanar prtca of I $439.00 
Mm -Cub* an 1/3/1013 

.roproitrtt your con for a chanar lUgfd IhM d«p»ts from^ 
and raluma fiwri HAV Cuba lo MIA 

MIA 

ii.a. laaaa, leea and ehargti i n Induded ki tha chanar price, fiutti baggage chargee ara NOTIneluded bi ma chartar prtca and wid ba coliaclad 
aaparataly, 

RJ . akciaft w l f t „ .i2_ lURCRAFT! Thia f.IgM wfll bt pMfoniiM bv A M E R I C A N E A G L E opaiwlno • 
(teiingar taala. Thli Mr canltr naenrei «a right lo tuballlult egulvakinl alrcrall, F naeaaaaiy. 

iNailiRANCa: TTie oiamr priet kicuatt iha Coei of medkancekJanl kiiwance In <^ba. Tha chaner pfct doe* not kiduda thi coH o( tit> caneaMMn kiumca. 
ThialabarkiBianctpnMdillovircoMprglacttonlyouaralorcadtDcanoMorMaryauririp If you ara tniireaiad in racaMng mora Inaiimatton about uipcanQMatian 
oovemga, ii laiH coniaoi yotf hmanse btokor. 

•AOSAQC The Mr caniar adowa eech paaiangar to cany up to , . or bB«|aga. Chargae for aacaaa baggagt ovar 44 K l . win faa oollaolad t t 
die akport, For INTERNATIONAL mghtt, tht air cairlaTi tiiblBy for km or damaged chKked baga I* Omited is lhe ecHiii valua sf die baggage, ba not more 
mm amouitt rat fonn tt tht Montraat Convenbon. SpacMcaliy, Itabniy la Umitad to t , l3 l Spadel Dniwtig RIghIa raganllaai of lha nunber of ohecked bagi. ), 
hoaavar. you dadait t htghtf valua for your tugnao* *hd pay an tddldonal cn i i s t m tdv(>i){y. Iht Mt caniar'i labllty wH be higher. You muK lUbmH 
yoyr dalm Ibr ton qr damaged cnecked beggaga loUiaak-cankicarrDua wlhki 3 daya of the rogn. Tna claim miai Includa a copy of Wt Biggaga Chtck. 

secURITVAOReeMBNT: Your oaymtm i t gnxtclad by hvo aeeutty •greomtnf • that we hava oblaliad fam (I) Aiatar buunuica Company, :|33 Maki Sireel, 
NewBrtalB.'CT OSOSOand (II) Vallay Nadonal Bw*. 1l«OValayHoaa,WI»«a,NJ 074TD CBia'fiaeuiwt'). Unleiayouf»9aDlahiwUiua.or,irw» arenot 
Ivakabit.iMn ti« S t d u m wlhki 60 day* t ta r th t eompltSOh eflht Chtiltr, f i t Stounra wti ba nhiBied iorn al llablllly to you under tw Mctidy 
agrttniTm, 

CANCELUTION ANO nf fUHCJiBSBMai lS t i i i iB t V you eanctllhs Irip or hig lo travel on lha ehaiior I^IK, your UgM ta r tc i ivt a ftfund H ilnWtd. t a u t 
forth below, tf wa ara able to laaall your aaat, yeu wltt r a c ^ a a rtfund, laaa a t t t adndnlalatiri faa n . oimuoa no ormore lndlvl<ftf«n>: If Ihe group 
cancala lha tip or ram Id travel an tha charter nighl, iharigniear«Mndlatimllad,aa explained belowand ki tha adachad auppiamani (~). 

Itvmrrnwiraiaracaivad: YiMI Wlll f lf i t lyr-
tndlvMuat Trwrelera: Wllhin 14 daya barora dapartura: No Raiund • 

I t tn3B dayar bt fortd^artura; SOHRetuiW' 
Mora lhan 3b daya bafora departure: Full Refund 

tjfoupt (10 armof t f WIdiln 14 daya befora departura; NO Refund 
iSto30day»bt fondtp<rbi r t i NoRthintC* 
31 to td diya baton flapartwa: TS % Rafund *• 
Men than 10 dty* bafora dippitun: Full RilUnd 

You muM Itnd as iMwula fcr i*l jndt te u l in wrtlfto »y tboimlt or by ovtmtghl malt. Rt«»idi, aeeorohg to iha achaouia above, wR be mada w«hh 11 sayi 
of ncalpi I t »n noUca ̂ cinciaMlaft. If l MM i i nadd Mter tho 14 dayi, Uira^i i M l land you any balanca ihM may ba Aie. 
-Wa have m rlpM Is cancel Sia thartar taal than lOdaya bafora dapartura eicajM Mr clrcumaiancaa that make K phyatcalty impoeafble \a ptrtorm die 
oharttrwp. tflhMObaaa,wiwllnatffyyDUUioon«tp«tlWtbuihoi*lardianaiaachadidaddapartuT«dMa. i fmtchaner l ic tnci l ld,w«wtlmakt*hi i l 
rafuna le ygu wnnki i a caya atlarcancalaiain. 
•The hgna ar«a ramadlaa made •rt««Ma undar thh contract afa ki aodlloo to aoy oBiar righia or ramadlaa under apjifcable lew. How«ar. wa otfar raiuada 
undor M tonlncl wUi tha eapraii undtnlandlnB IhM.a paaangai'i ragallH of a ntund latilMl any tddltoral ramadlii. 

tNTtRMATIONAL FUOHTS: Th« oparation U tnt bharttr (Wd I* luNact to iht Cuban govtirwitnl gntming ItmSng tloMi. 11 lha ak Canttr e w n t obtain 
landiig ilghll, tnt tllghl wV ba oancMlad. and a Ikill refund wH be mad* lo yOu auliiinattcatty 

1 have mad end i««a lo lha lamia and conttbna of tha OliarMorPaitkdpanI CBritwcL I hav* i l ( ^ up for Iht Mght tpacffltd abovt tnd bh th* Rtitrvtllon 
Form. 

gignatuft ef Aiiolloint: P i t t ! Pfwn*: 

FOIA Reques t 2013-05-191-025 



flPR-5-2013 02 :25 FROM: TO (b) (6) P. 10''11 

• PLSAse osel SHeeT"" 
PERPASsemeR RESERVATION FORM 

Ouioound Outbound 
DM*: 4/3/2013 

nckair. Oaadnadan; 

HAV 
Catenors! 1X1 I 11 I I I I I 

«/T OA* R llfl- VA 

Inbound 
flight; 

OWe529 
Inbound 
Seta; 

4 /S /2013 

Agtncyll; 

268 
Agency Namt: 

Academic ArmnBsnienti Abroad 

Addraaa in USA: 
(b) (6) 

Addfaaa'ln cUSA: 

H 0 T 6 L S A R A T O G A 

Clly: 

HABANA H A B A N A 

Zip; 

bFSRATOR-PARTICIPANt C O N V R A W 
THIS A O R E E M & I T SBT8 FORTH THE AND CONDinONB UNDER WMCH WE, MARA2UU CKARTSRS. INC, SI 5 NW 17 Avi.<l3M MIAMI, 
FLORIDA 53118, Ih retam for payment of lha tmount kwfcaiad aa lha iwaithandf prict, toita to prouflt you m« chinarlligm. 
REaPONSiaiLfTY: Wt. I t tht pnnolptl, i n rttpontlhia to you lor arranging lha charair flight, grosldad howewr. dial ki tna abwnet of negligence on our 
pa«,vw tra not ittponiibki for poitOTa) Inlury or pnsptity damage cauaad by the ak caMtr or olhtr luppltira of my orma leivfcaa olfthio In conntcilon wtth 
tne dwtar | 

I 
RESERVATIONS AND PAYMENT: Aliachad lo (hll Agraamant t l your Rsish«tlon Fonn, Wa wiH conflrra iha ratarvaiion wUhln 7 Oiyi oftar fOCltvlhg W« 
RaetnnUOfl Forni. il the dtanarflght la (uny booMd, w« » « adyMt you nl aSamita tfavel ga t t . Tha lickel w« ba hiuad only aftar the nuanaBkm la condnned, 
end you mun payttia hjtt charter prtoe whan ma dckel i i luued. AH iihtilke money ordera. and eradl card dra«t muat ba medo payable loyovtf travel agant. wno 
tn bun mutt remit paymtm to MARAZUL CHARTERS, INC. D8PO3IT0RY ACCOUMT 

CHARTBR PRICB; Tha chartar pdoe of I $439.00 npraaarta your coat lor a charier Sight IhU departa frail 
to HAV _ Cuba en 4/ l /2dT3 tnd Ittuma fmm, „ HAV © * » W i _ J ! l S 5 

MIA 
JUSOQP ,, 

U,al taiaa, Mat tnd ohargat ara Included ki ma charier pm». Suctt l biggaga chargaa ara NOTInctudid In tht charter priot and will be oeilactad 
aaparataly. 

RJ .*ifcr>ftwih_ AIRCRAFT; Thta ntgnt wut Be panonnad by AMERICAN S A G L K . oparMng a,.. 
paaiangar MMI, TNa air center r*aaiv«i ih* rigid ia Kibalbult tgukalent Murali, • naeaaaaiy. 

INSURANClS: the chaiter prtoe kvdudea die ceet of medkuMraccldoni kuuram In Cuba. TTtachartar piica doea nol Inoude the ooU cr kip cancdtrikxt inauranca. 
Thb, IMtar n tunna pnrvtlaa BkiMSil pfotacSon I you i r t fofttd lo cancal or alar yourWp. if you IM inltni l td In MCMvIng mom mftiimailon ibout trip cannH^on 
canraga. j t u i a eonaia ydur kiauanoi b i t n r 

BAaaAQgi Tha t r caffior allowi tach paiaanjat M carry up to 44ooitnd* t t baggtgt. C h a n ^ for nc taa baggaga oyer 44 tba. * « be eollKled at 
the airpon. For IHT!flN*TlOf*AL fllghia, »a ak caniei-a SabJIty lor n i t or damaged checked baga l» timed lo lha ti3uiA vakio r t lhe baggaga, biA not mora 
dian>noumiietloilhkilhtMofdrartOonutidlon. Spaclflcaly.ntblllyllllmsidto 1,131 S s t c W O n w k i a R i g r M r a g a n a i M « » » " i f J I t S ! ! ? . " * , 
howwitr, yau dtcl l r* t (ilghtr w lu t tar your b tgg ig t and pay t n tdeWIOnal ohtrgt lajubaUlsi. tht ab caniai'i lablity wtil ba iilgha^ You muM nAinH 
your dakn forkm or damaged chacked baootba lo the eircanlar or la ui winw 3 da,a ar iha naM. Tha dalm muat bicMa a copy of the Baogapa Chadt. 

BiCURTTYAOREiMENT; Your paymani la pioiactad by two aocudly agraomanu lhat w« have ontaiad ntjm (i) Acitar iniuntnct Comf«ny, 233 Man Siftei, 
New Blltlln, CT D89S0 and tSi Vinay Naitanai BanK, 1480 Vrt ty Road, Wlyna. NJ 07470 (lha -Sacuniran. unlaaa youflt* a slaw with ut, Of. »*» m nol 
tvUlabta, v«ilh lh* Sacuiwi vihki 80 dayt ^ th* compltton of lh* riiaitar, Iht Stourtfl wM bt rataaitd bom Ml liabitty to you undar ih* leourtty 
igiaemaidl, 

CANceLLiTtON AND RtSFuND: Individual Trtivelart: If yog caneei tna mp or tM to travel on Bie cnertar mght. your UgM lo racelv* a refiFid i | Wktad.«iM 
S r t ^ b a t o ^ t t i S O T i b M W i S R nini igH10,afnior>lf f lv ' f ,-Fi i l i ( ih. iFo.i . 
cancaatna'tnp or faili to hivM on thaSarterrtWil » * rigm ui a raitnd la IWad. a i ertplaki«l balow and h i h . atiacnad auppiamani (-). 

IfKaxr.rK^imsJSMlviii* ^smm^m: 
lnd!vldu.iYrav*l.ra; Wldiln 14 daya befora dapartura: 

15 hi 10 days bsfont dapanura; s o x R i f u w l ' 
Mora lhan 10 daya bafora dapartura- Fiilt Rafund 

Oroupi (10 ormori i ; wttntn 14 sayi 0 * « r i diptnura: No Rtfund 
IB bJ 30 day* before dapwrtui*; NoRi lu i i d " 
SI 10 SO daye befora departura: ^ " . ' ' " I ^ " 
Mora lhan SO dayi balora doptrtuft: FulRaftind 

.YOU mwl Itnd t l r » « i l t t for ntundl to u l ki wildhg by laettWla or by ovemighi mall. RMuWI, aocordha to »»ichedula abova, w« ba mad* wJhln 14 dayi 
o(iecei«M»ianodcaofi»ix«alki i lfaaa«lar«ii«da(tsflhol4dayl,MBnuiJwila*nd»ouany0aianca«iMmay,6»^^^^ 
S / i h i » w n g m w etnct i s i t cnarttr l l t l than 10 daya before deperture accept for clicumtuneae i h « mak* i« phyalcally Impoaalble i , partem, die 
a h i i M r ^ * tl w i i i S r r * * I t leon a> goiilbta but no latir man tht uSitduitd dbps«« data. If Sie chMWr l i o*ho«il*d. wt wM makt t hdi 

^ S g h a ^ ^ J S ^ M ' ^ I ^ » r « % " t ! ^ t f thit contrad t i t ki addwon lo any » ^ " ' ^ ' ! } ? . 1 * ! » J S f * " " " " ^ 
under Wl canesa y»lh the akprt i i t»i4tn«»ndlng d i t i i paMangar'i rsceipf of a ibfund waNai any addUonat nBnwSaa, 

INTERNATIONAL FUOHTSr TM optiBtBft of Ift* cKMltf fight i l lubjad lo Ih* Ci&m 80»t«m*i« smnllng landng r t ^ t i . tf lha air unter eannsi owtki 
landing rljhti, iha (tgni wfll b* ctncalad, an/ a tun .afuml wll b* m*d* to yoa autanMkaly. 

I hav* read and agree to tha lamia and condllleiii orth* Optrltoi**riteipim Gonbaa. I have ilgnad up for lha Mght ipeclfltd above and on thb (^aiuvtttsn 
Fonn. 

aignitura of Appiicanf;. 
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ftPR-5-S013 02:25 FROH: TO (b) (6) p. i m i 

PLSASS tj$s t sneer 
PSR PASSEI^ER 

RSSBRVATION FORM 

Outbound 
Fiiehi; OW9529 

Outbound 
O i l * ; 4/3/2B13 
Inbound 
Data; 

TICMM: Oeclfnatiori: 

H A V 

Catesoryt ( X l l i I l ( 11 I 
B/T 0 / W R IUJ 1/A 

Inbound 
4/8/2013 

Aflineyii; ASanev Namt: 
Acadamlc Arrangamsnta Abroad 

(b) (6) 
Addran In CUBA: 

HOTGL SARATOGA 
City: 

HABANA HABANA 
?lp: 

m m AGREEMeNT SETS FORTH THS TERMS AND CtWOITIOFfi UNDER WHICH WE. MARAZUL CNARTERB, INC. 118 NW «r Ava,»aoa MIAMI, 
FLOROA 3312a, kl nlum far paymant of the amounl ImlkMlod M tht total charter pilea, agivt to pnnId* you Ihii chanar flight. 
RESFON^ILITY: Wa, aa the prtndlpil. ara raaponelbia to ybu for amnglng t ia charter ftlsht, providad however. IhM In the abawce of negitganc* m our 
part, we t l * not mpsniibie lor panonal tinury or pnc r t y SBinat* csuied by die iF cairtw or olhar lUBOIiara oi any i^ tha taivleai afftr»d ki coraiacflan * * . 
»ia Ownir. 

RESGRV ATIONS AND PAYMENT; Attaehed to thIa Atpaamant It your Relarvaiion Fomi. VlM WHI oonfkmiha rttwvullon within 7 dayi after racalvkia the 
RMenratkm Fonn. If tha chariar fllghl It fuUy bookad, wt w l advha you of anarnwa oivet dalM. Tha tk:kat wll b« kiuad oniy in t r tht raitnwtlon l i cordimiad, 
and you muil oay die Ml cnanar i*kio whan die ikkat le ln»ied. A» chedu money eroaft. and cradB cam omti muii be maoa payahM to your travel agant. who 
In turn muit rtmll paymtnt lo MARA2UL CHARTERS; INC, DEPOSITORY ACCOUNT 

$110.00 CHARTER PRICE; Tha charier price ofj, 
to HAV Cuba ai 4/3/2013 

roprtitria your con for a charterfligm thtt oapani i r o m _  
and lalorni from H A V Cuba lo M/4 

MM 
..1/8/21113. 

U.a. tuae, faaa md Ohanie* ara Included M lite charter prtca, Bkcaaa bkaOM* chargea a n NOTIneluded tn ttia cherter price and wiu ba coiiacwd 
aaparataly. 

50 AIRCRAFT; TWI ngm wit ba pennmiaa bv A M E R I C A N £ A ? L g . opeiliktg a <?y„. arcrat *l in_ 
piiawnar letla. I h i l air oartltr ilianraa lha nght la luballiula aouhralant elnaaft, II naeaeaaiy. 

INSURANCE: Tha cnaaer prtca tndudea the ccei or nwacakeccMail knunra n Cuoa. Thachafter prica ooti not tflcusa ma coat or inp ctncKtatkm kiiuiviCK 
T>il iFllar hmnKice pfOvklM khwuK proloeilon S you ara tareeo lo cancal or alar yourtrtp. tl yoo ara tnHreated tn lecoMng mora InbmMInn ahout ir*> cancaiiiion 
cowraga, ptaaia conUKi yoir inainKK* bnitar. 

SAOOAfSa The air carritr alkjwi tach pmansor to carry up to Alqounda of baggaga- Chargea tar t i c t l l btggagt enrar 44 the, will b l eolltclta M 
die alrpart. For INTCRN A110NAI. Mgnia, tha ak caniai'i tlabliliy lOr kni or damaged cheeked bagi I I Nmlld to tht actuel v ik j t of lha bsggtgb, but not rnort 
M n amountl iM (aidi ki iha MonWial Convandoa SbtcKfcaly. Il lblly l l tknllad lo 1,131 Spacial Omwkig niol*a ragantkiu of tha numser of checked tiagt. If, 
liow«v«r, JOU d*el t i i a hlghar valut for your btggtgt and giy i n tddldonM ehttgt In y?Y lKt . tht t r cantai"i Htbtity wll ha wgher You muB lubro* 
yourrdalmroi ' toatori lamagaacnackea Baggaga lo dia ak-aamar or la u * wkWn 3 day i of M Wghl, THa emkn mu«1 Includa a copy o l ma Baggaga C l i a * . 

aacURrrYAIJREEMeNT: Your paymant l l pnjtaeiad by hao lecunty agraemailll that w* h*v» obtained fiom (I) Acaur Iniuranca Comi^ny. 533 Maki Straa. 
Nawflnwiki, CT oeOSO and (K) VaUiy NaUonal Bank, UBO Valay Road, Weyn*, NJ 07470 (ina 'Boainuf). unieai you hia a elakn wllh ua, or, tf we ere not 
available, with uia Saaioi i widiln 8o Siyt aftar tha cmwlwion of the charter, the Sacurara wd ba ralaaiad trom *B ttabdlty 10 you under lha lacuriiy 
agraamanM. 

CANCELLATION AND neFuMD: inaivMuil Tniveiarii II you cancel the Ifib or lal h> travel on Oia d w a r iSght, your right 10 raealv* a refund la Smiled, si m 
forth betaw. If w* ara able 10 itaalt your aeat, yeu wilt receive a rahmd, laee e taS admlnlalatjva faa O. flfWIgF CHgriTUrS In'ffrl4"*¥|: " <h« group 
cancatt l ie trtp or falli ho uaval on Ula chartar (ItgW. lha to a rotund It iknlted, a* aupkilnBd below and In th* attached lupplement j " ) . 

IfYOMrnaiigtHiBtiiW Xi,H,wiiniii,siv,ti= 
Individuai Travalara: Wllhin I I d a ^ bafora daparttirt: No Rtfund * 

i s 10 90 d t y i bttara dipanura; SO % Raiund* 
Mora than 30 daya balora dapuiure: Full Rafund 

Oroupt(lOorui6rel; Wldiln 14 daya h t l o n daptrtui*; No Rafund 
l a ta 30 dayt t iefortdepi fbin: NoRtnind** 
»1 to SO d ty t btfora departura; TS I t Ranind-
Mort Ihtn SO diya b tnmdaiMnun; FutMIUnd 

-you muB aand i l n « i t l t l lar ftlbndi to ua in wtlUno by bain l la or by ovemiaht man. Httyidt, tcoonikig ui the rchadata tbove, w« ba mada wlhki 14 dayi 
ofrac»totBfih.no«teeufBancailaik)n. |f a i««ilartaskla«arOi* Udaye, Mt f»kJ*« ttndvou my »«anct diMmay be dut. ^ 
-Wt have ao ilflhl lo SinctI Sit chtrttr t t i i lhan lOday* bafora dapartura ancapt tor olidumabincaa thai maka tt phyalaaUy IBipoaalWe lo parfcrw Pie 
charttr trip. »that ocdiia. w« wll nolify ygu t t lOOn u poMlble bul no laltf thtn tha MhtdJad dapslure dM». H me barter la canceled, we w« make a (Hit 
rafund to you wlhki 14 daye aher oancalMUan. _ ., 
-The fUmi ano ranadla made ayaltasia undar Ihla coiwiqi an in tasilon lo tny ahar rtghti or mmedlai unatr ap(*c*tlt law. Howwar, M oner reiundi 
under tnn cDflraa wlh Iht t ipreai undarMsndlng thai i pt t t tngt i ' t l»ca^!t of a ranjnd walvti any addlkmii nBnedlaa. 

INTERNATIOMAL PLKSHTS: TT\» opanBlon d lha shariar (1*1 la lublect lo die Cuban govammant grarWg l«ndt>g righti- If th* tk- center cennot obiatn 
Imrtlng r^hu, the mgia wit o* caneallad, tnd a mg rahmd wltt be mtdt n you autamaScally-

I hava read tnd agraa 10 lha le.™ ano eonOltteni ol lha Oparaio»Parllelpant Cortraci. I hav* ilghed up lor the (light ipedlled aoova ana on lhe Raaarvaikin 
Form. 

aignaiuraof AppUcant: 
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